DOOR SCHEDULE LEGEND REVISIONS |BY
SIZE DOOR PANEL FRAME HDWR. | FIRE -
820" M TxWxH | MATERIAL | FINISH | FRAME [FINISH | GROUP | RATING | 3-ASS | REMARKS T st EXTERIOR CMU OR CONGRETE WAL
—é‘;g’; E;HHEAD | |13/4" x 3-0" x 8-0" SC.FL.WD. |PL.LAM.| HM. PAINT | — —
- 2 |12/4'x3-0" x 8- SC.FL.WD. |PL.LAM| HM. PAINT ! — —
L 8 g-6" 4’ g-4" 4 5o v 18-1" L3 5-0 3 |30 x 10 ALUM. ALLOY | PL.LAM.| HM. | PAINT |BY MANUF] —  |PLASTIC| NOTE #17 I\ NEW pooR /\ FaeTNG ook
NOTE #20 EXTERIOR 4 |30 xT-0 ALUM. ALLOY | PL.LAM.| HM. | PAINT |BY MaNUF| —  |PLASTIC| NOTE #17 e
" | NOTE #20 | 5 |13/4"x 3-2" x 8-0" SC.FL.WD. | PAINT [BY MANUF| — [BY MaNWF| — — BI-FOLD e HANDICAPPED PLUMBING FIXTURE G TIRE EXTINGUISHER
— | —_— ™~ —NOTE #17 e |13/ x2-0 x 8-0 SC.FLWD. |PL.LAM| HM. | PANT 2 —  |PLASTIC
[ —NOTE #17 ———| |— —NOTE #I3 . gl':i’g: TEMPERED 7 |ExIeT. 3-0" x 8-0" ALUM/GLASS | ESP | ALUM. | EeP 7 — |ExtsTING| sTOREFRONT, NOTE %14 | 22— W) TWO HOUR TENANT SEPARATION PARTITION - SEE SECTION A/4%
u = in § “I‘ 0 _:.: N\ 8 |ExieT. PR 3-0" x 8-0" | ALUM/GLASS | ESP ALUM. ESP 7 —  |ExISTING| STOREFRONT, NOTE #I14
| s |EXIST. 342" x 8-2" ALUM/GLASS | ESP ALUM. ESP |EXISTING | — |EXISTING
F o‘ ‘o‘ | (‘) ‘o‘ | (‘3 | ‘9‘ U) | ‘o‘ | mﬁﬂ | (‘)‘ ‘o‘ ‘(‘3 | ‘o‘ ‘o‘ | (‘3‘ : [1]] | i‘ U ‘o‘ | (U ‘o‘ | ‘o‘ g_]{v @§§ = )‘(‘ | ‘x‘ i ‘x‘ | ‘)‘( | ‘x‘ | L = L] ‘? HM. FRAME i® |EXIST. 3-2" x 8-2" ALUM/GLASS | ESP ALUM. ESP |EXISTING | — |EXISTING| STOREFRONT, NOTE #I5 ls" THICK x 18" &/ CAP
— NS ) { = 3 WITH FACTORY
— @ Sl @ Y > T 0 ) z | PRIMER HARDWARE GROUPS: z 10 ROOF DECK AT N0 _
SEE 3/8" PLAN ON — @ NOTE #21 ® Group No. 1 Group No. 6 Group No. 7 7 c— E CEILING AT ROOME wITh
= rexxexxexxel B } ¥ 2 pair butts 1 ¥ pair butts Existing storefront b | CEILING
SHEET A-2 | —— DRY STORAGE " " bel 2P o ¢ -
:6| o " e FINISHED FLOOR 1 swing door operator (Note #16) 1 entrance lockset New panic hardware {— 5/ GTPBOARD
] g-6 4 8-4 4 # : o l 5/8" M/R GYPBOARD
I 4 - I A P 80" o [ 1 thumI)turn latch W|_th _ (free inside) . H 6" x 20 GAGE METAL <<i
" - TOILET # TOILET #2 B - - - - "occupied/un-occupied sign” 1 closer hy ! ! STUDS AT I OC. 3%" x 25 GAGE METAL
NOTE #17 I —1© H/C ® H/C e o X @ 1 - 6" high clear plastic kickplate 3 silencers at jamb b { | 5/8" DUROCK TO 4-0" i STUDS AT 24" OC. .
NOTE #19 = (MEN) .9 (WOMEN) ‘ ) 3 silencers at jamb 1 - 6" high clear plastic kickplate H I‘ contTem ToILET | ;‘
l _ @ At @ b ¥ 9 1 S/S push plate 1 wall stop ] METAL TRACK ROOM i CONT.T.¢B. S ﬁ
=t ! - X 1 S/S pull plate | | Q
> =4 ! INTERIOR WINDOW ELEVATION | {aion Ay S ~ 52 ¢4
~ —_ —_ _ o V4" = 1-@" P T @0
@) FLUSH ) - | | | | SN
NP ioA D/ g NOTES: ,, , (=3 22
1 SeCEeSIBLE o ) WALK-IN COOLER S: DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES: —x T 7
+— = COUNTERTOP 7 3| . s 1.)  Finish hollow metal per 1,)  Finish interior hollow metal with 2 coats S/W Industrial Enamel B54 on touched up metal PARTITION #| PARTITION #2 = o m @
o — 9 1 = . X Door Schedule Note #1. primer (verify sheen with tenant). «4 O% © ©
I — g' O > 2.))  New butts shall be 4 /%" X 4 4". Butts shall not be painted. 1279 interior without closer —_ Enf‘ Q -~
= FE-3 o) % . DIS%EE EATX and BB1279 interior with closer, ) . Q 4 2o
R L N O I 3.)  Wall stops shall be Hagar 236 (630 finish). Floor stops shall be Hager 243 (626 finish). oR'TosomT TOVE ABOVE cEILNE e
N — O ] ! [ 7 4.)  Silencers shall Hager 307D at hollow metal frames. O
— I’f i? I’f 3? * |: :| @ | 5.)  Interior door closers shall be LCN 1461 with FC option or Sargent 1431 Series. ———'\,——— @ o
— f——Ft—— 9-g" L 39" 4" B 72" yg 4" T | . 6.)  Push and pull plates shall be Hager 4" X 16". Pulls shall be Hager 4" X 16" Trimco, Ives & 5/8" M/R GYPBOARD ';3',' :’;?Zoéﬁl_ N T
- 'E j NOTE #17 | N Rockwood are approved equals. 5" x 25 GAGE METAL $TUDS AT 6" OC. (=
] Y Eca [ :| | AN 7.)  All hardware shall be A.D.A. approved, conform to Chapter 553, Part 5 of Florida Statutes STUDS AT 6" OC. < [l Te)
N KXo X e o OFFICE | and NFPA 101 approved. 518" DuROCK - < B
— | o B ' == o X | 8.)  Hollow metal frames shall be 16 gage, paintable galvanized steel, knock down units. Frames CONT.T.§ B. meE j 8 2
i @ 200 ° . N i ° @ I SUITE #2 shall be Fleming 'F' series or approved equal. Finish shall be factory primer. METAL TRACK FETAL Track 58 o - <
© 7 /1 r—_ a | (VACANT) 9.) Interior doors shall be Maiman "LFDL" low pressure decorative laminate thermally fused | | | =3 a
H g | ] [lTo X o X o D_‘ < =
NOTE #lg - ] e | / e | y | i flush wood doors. Door and edge finish shall be wood grain pattern. + + + o [ g
(TYPICAL AT [ — ECG cG . 10.) Keying shall be 6 Master keys for all Master or Grandmaster groups and 2 change keys I I I ‘<ﬂ =3
NG Ko< N YEGETABLE PREP ; . . o, B
= A ] T ° r per lock with a maximum of 4 keys for keyed alike sets. X+ X+ T e — N2 E
] I O o T2 11.) Submit door, frame, hardware and paint shop drawings to architect prior to construction. ASTITION #3 ARTITION 4 < L < o
- M- : . . o ) . . PAR PAR
| ° § o —————— - ' 12.) Equal substitution will be considered. Submit proposed substitutions to architect prior to bid. o e * E %
NOTE #22 - N/ | hi I I a 13.) Verify hardware finish with owner prior to bid and construction. ;1 = 2 E %
(TYPICAL) . | . S | 14.) Panic hardware not required per 2012 NFPA 101 12.2.2.2.3 and 12.2.2.2.4 for less than 10 12" ABOVE CEILING 10 100" AFF g‘ E‘E
] ¥ =, m— N N | I N S _d . 100 occupants. Panic hardware required per 2014 FBC-B 1008.1.10 for occupant load ’ o 2 E E
n ADA ACCESSIBLE ™ | . _°=-“ of 50 or more. Post signs on Doors #7 & 8 stating:  "Doors shall remain unlocked © ca) < g E
COUNTERTOP | | during business hours” as directed by Fire Department. -*—'I/— ‘B . . D m S @
. . . " . . - 5/8" M/R GYPBOARD 5/8" M/R GYPBOARD =~ B
mm | . [ 15.) Panic hardware not required at main entrance per 2014 FBC-B 1008.1.10 "Exception in - 5 UM, MINUOOL BATTS O v »
i | — compliance with 1008.1.9.3 (Item #2). —- W x 25 GAGE METAL W' x 25 GAGE METAL M e & E
=7 ~— — 16.) Stanley "Magic Force" full energy, semi-recessed unit with swing-guard sensor, SU-100 < e oc DS AT 67 0C
| — ! - §
EXTERIOR — :_ ]' D) ~ 58" ! S Activation and two HC/PTO square press switches. Furnish and install all material and labor OFfIC 1 g—:l::‘%i E%:(
— ———= a for a complete installation. Unit shall be ADA compliant. Submit shop drawings to architect for review. B FLOOR TO 4-0" FLOOR TO 4-2"
—| Y H ) ALIGN——¢ 3 % | 17.) Eoors #3&4 shzll tIJe Elie?son SP-8f witrI]\ (9 )I( 14"|p|ast(ijcbwindow, )two 18" high S/S kickplates, | I Tcg;‘;LTT;ECK ﬁlEO%_T'T,‘aEéK
Tl II j& IE 2) ' inge system and plastic laminate finish (color selected by owner).
o
2-1" 4" 2-6" .9
+ Tt @ ( " +| ﬁ||> | ﬁ|l>
il '— | & P sosow
Tl KNEEWALL A # #
| BELOW I , INDEX TO DRAWINGS ARTITION #5 ARTITION #¥6
I | FUTURE UC. REF. !
N it | C- ] A-1  FLOOR PLAN WITH DOOR SCHEDULE
— SERVICE AREA 9 A-2 EQUIPMENT PLAN/SCHEDULE WITH TOILET ROOMS AND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE PARTITION ELEVATIONS
q M » e A-3 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NO SCALE
) \ A-4 LIFE SAFETY PLAN WITH FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS
& ? A-5 FLOOR SLAB PLAN WITH UTILITIES
1l B . —— | — | —I'»" THICK x 4" PROJECT DATA AT THIS TENANT:
= VERTICAL WooD P-1 PLUMBING PLAN
X VAR 7 /Z — o Lﬁ;ﬁkiﬁNiNugTH P-2 SCHEDULE & NOTES CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE 5B, UNPROTECTED, UNSPRINKLED.
— |- 77 = o 0 o u EDGE OF SOFFIT P-3 RISERS FLOOR AREA =2,680 S.F
B3 ABOVE ’ o
/[ \ [ \ # | —
KNEEWALL BELOW (NOTE #24) M-1 AIR CONDITIONING PLAN OCCUPANT LOAD = 80 7-1,364 S.F. KITCHEN (1/200 S.F.)
(& 25 (\E 25 ADA ACCESSIBLE COUNTERTOP . M-2 DETAILS & SCHEDULES 73-1,100 S.F. UNCONCENTRATED ASSEMBLY (1/15 S.F.)
H SERVING LINE ] M-3 DETAILS
] — H KNEEWALL BELOW - R = -
- NOTE *#l& (ADA ACCESSIBLE) [NOTE o Al OCCUPANCY ASSEMBLY (A-2)
— ( w( » = = ! — N E-1 ELECTRICAL PLAN WITH PANEL BOARD SCHEDULES & RISERS EXITS = TWO REQUIRED PER TABLE 1015.1
- J . E-2 LIGHTING PLAN WITH SCHEDULE
= — —— FEN NN )
m m m m \ <- f ,< ; i\ FIRE RATED CORRIDORS = N/A PER TABLE 1018.1
N/ [ N __/ B 4'-5" MAXIMUM DEAD END = 20 FEET PER 1018.4 3
- II !I II II DINING N © FLOOR PLAN NOTES: MAXIMUM TRAVEL =200 FEET PER TABLE 1016.2 .
] ™~ )
- AN A N AN PRE-ORDER S 1)) Verify all di_mensic_)ns/conditions i_n field and coordinate with equipment supplier MAXIMUM COMMON TRAVEL = 75 FEET PER 1014.3 .
— ® U U ? for dimensions prior to construction. 0
. 40" 4 e 5l N 2.)  All work shall conform to applicable national, state, and local codes. SR
] DA - DA A7 - - 3.)  Furnish and install all material, fasteners, etc. and labor for a complete installation of all work. g(?B,E REFEEIENdCEBS:'Id' Cod E *
— ; ; ; . orida Building Code
— SEATING SEATING ADA ACCESSIBLE 4.)  Fire Extinguisher Schedule: ! lidi o o
— COUNTERTOP A)  FE-1: Larsen MP-5 (2A10BC) with #1521 wall bracket. o Florida Buiding Code - Buisting Buiding o 8 <
] ) . orida Building Code - Plumbing Z
7 B) FE-2: Larsen MP-10 (4A80BC) with #5525 wall bracket (kitchen). 2014 Florida Building Code - Mechanical -
RAILING (NOTE #23) ) ) . g Code - Mechanica <«
N \ &" ToP C) FE-3: Larsen MP-5 (2A10BC) with 2409-5R cabinet (semi-recessed). 2014 Florida Building Code - Energy N =) a
QEDAA"HNG @ j [ § QEDAAI'ING 5.) Furnish and install solid wood blocking for shelves, plumbing fixtures, accessories, 2014 Florida Building Code - Accessibility N . ﬂ E
W{{{%\SH ) < ) < cabinets, moldings, trim, equipment, cabinets and shelving. 2012 NFPA 101 2 AP o
L N N NOTE #18 (TYPICAL 6.)  Firestop all partitions at ceiling with continuous metal track. 381; ';‘Iigd(a'\';'::gr?vemion Code 'z 5 A
AT DINING) g; E—?g-diir(‘i;zsuiitezrzsgg{?éssjgtgigwner and installed by contractor”. 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - E ay g | s
. 1.C. . LEVEL 3 ALTERATIONS -
N N 9.)  Gypboard shall be finished to Level 4. 2 B n s
\ N NN N 3 FE-| ] 10.) All firestops shall be U.L. or G.A. approved SEATING CAPACITY =50 g ;‘ €3] 7 @)
E‘IE % | 11.) Toilet Room finishes shall comply with 2014 FBC 1210.1 and 1210.2 for surrounding material. 2 A ®) é
! | b ! | I HEREN: | I s ! I I u i i 12.)  New Knox-box shall be Knox Company #3200 TS - Furnished and installed PUBLIC WATER & SEWER AT THIS PROJECT o, ;; 8 2 m
w % KNOX-BOX by contractor. Mounting height shall have box key at maximum 52" above walkway. S 0 p
—CLOSE ¢ LOCK DOORS | 13.) Print inside of glass flat black. = m O3
EXTERIOR A 14.) Corner Guards: Q mOoX
o "y g " OKEECHOBEE BLVD. e <
MAIN ENTRANCE | CG - 90° corner guard - 4" x 4" x 18 gage s/s x 96" long (Bottom at top of base). o @ N <
42-0" ECG - End wall corner guard - 18 gage s/s x 96" long (Bottom at top of base). —t o) 7 A
Unit shall fit over partition with wall finish. g % o0k
15.) Countertops at Pre-Order Area, Serving Line and Service Area (to Dining Area) shall be — PROJECT LOCATION H — NAR
ADA accessible at maximum 34" A.F.F. and NSF approved. (BUILDING #7) . Z & - 1 H
16.) 1 %" thick X 8" wide stainless steel countertop on kneewall. Top of kneewall = 4'-0" A.F.F. a - onE
17.) Furnish and install R=4.2 rigid insulation at inside of CMU walls from floor to underside of / ®
FL OOR ?L AN roof deck behind chase partition. ¥
18.) 36" gypboard on %" metal furring at 24" o.c., with R = 4.2 insulation, from floor to underside of 3 —
/4" = |-@" roof deck at all exterior walls of Dining Area. 5 GWT
19.) %" M/R gypboard on %" metal furring from floor to 72" above ceiling, with R=4.2 insulation from o SHECKED
floor to underside of roof deck at Toilet Room EXISTING >
: BANK i KUOPPALA
20.) %" Dur-Rock from floor to 4'-0" A.F.F. with %" M/R gypboard above to 2" above ceiling at Kitchen 0 DATE
and 10'-0" A.F.F. at Janitor Closet with R=4.2 insulation from floor to underside of roof deck. SEDONA COMMONS APRIL 21, 2016
21.) %" Dur-Rock from floor to 4'-0" with %" M/R gypboard above to 10'-0" A.F.F. SCALE
22.) Furnish and install solid surface window sills. Material shall me minimum %2" thick with EXISTING BUILDINGS A8 NOTED
1 4" dropped front/routed edge. Material allowance = $10.00/lineal foot. COMM. NO.
23.) 36" high aluminum railing with anodized finish. Allowance = $100.00/lineal foot for material and le-27
installation. Design by owner. SHEET
24.) Kneewall construction: 1 layer %" M/R gypboard each side 3%" X 25 gage metal studs at 16" o.c.
to height required or noted. m PROJECT LOCATION MARP A _ }“‘
25.) ADA seating exceeds 5% of total seats per 2014 FBC-A Section 226.
W NO SCALE APRIL 21, 2016 5
OF SHEETS




KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE g-6 i g-4’ REVISIONS |BY
2" L |I'4" L 5I_6II |I-6" 4" ||_4|| L 5‘-6" |I-6"
ITEM| DESCRIPTION PLUMBING GAS ELECTRICAL REMARKS '| FIN. 'I FIN. FIN. ’I FIN.
CW|[HW|[W]| V [ IW | PIPE[ MBTU |VOLTS|[HP[KW [A MIRROR #| | - SHELF |
— 30" WIDE x 48" DEEP
MoP SINK 1 | WALK IN COOLER 208/1 9 | COMPRESSOR ADA ACCESS MIRROR #| MOP SINK
—I | 110 4 EVAPORATOR I (TYPICAL OF 2) sCcp I scp f |
— @ — — i > — ] SIZES AS SHOWN ®) o) % .
] f f 3 | MOBILE PAN RACK AT W/l COOLER 1 .
] O O L :
— DRY STORAGE SHELF \ N
—r 4 | WIRE SHELVING AT WALK -IN COOLER, spD-I | |
— SIZES BY OTHERS
— | I
-2 4"x18" -2 2"x18"
] TOILET #| \ TOILET #2 \ m s m =i s 5 | WIRE SHELVING AT WALK-IN COOLER, HD =y
— 0/c H/C ﬂ='=‘ — SIZES BY OTHERS — / TPH ] 2-g"
— (MEN) (WOMEN) 1
— E 3 orE 2 2 ‘ C2) 6 | WIRE SHELVING AT WALK-IN COOLER, NOTE #i O / sl
- ' ' 30'%18" 7)) SIZES BY OTHERS / : o
- S5l N en® O 3 <
7 | WIRE SHELVING AT WALK-IN COOLER, T T ao .
SIZES BY OTHERS @) UOMEN
| WOMEN Ay
] — 8 | DUNNAGE RACK ..
WALK-IN COOLER BCS nNg &= ﬁ
s B WATER FILTER . o~ E‘ S g =
= [ roCe e G-« i 9 | BAG-IN-BOX/SODA 110 20 ?,%& - og L
— O = 7 A V) 35 g ¢
— 12" 2
— % CDpisrwssrer | || Y . 110 12 FILTERED WATER L 2" WIDE x 56" DEEP ] =3 22
| ° a4 10 | FUTURE ICE MAKER WITH FILTER % % 208/1 12 REMOTE COMPRESSOR ON ROOF ADA ACCESS (TYPICAL OF 2) C E 1 T
: oeD : e — 1 Ul H N N
] (62) 2 5-2'¢ H/IC ACCESS n © O
— 271 O |: :| o ! 23 | S/S 3 COMPARTMENT SINK vl | 2n| 2v 3 BOWLS AT 16" x 20" | (TYPICAL OF 2) ‘4 Oz o ©
—— Q2 &
] q ] i e . 2 DRAIN BOARDS AT 24" — 28 53
— 24
L 2 © ©
| E % ‘ 24 | #23 LEVER WASTE 2" TOI L E T T | & 2 pL AN O 0 10
[ | N N
— L = )-2 OFFICE | O
— |l I = == ‘ 25 | 3 COMPARTMENT SINK FAUCET AN 3/8" = [-@" ) o
. & ; == 2 -
UU / | NOTES: P &
e - I 26 | SINKRINSE FAUCET A 1.)  Chase partition around existing electrical splice box & conduits. < S
= ﬁ ﬁ - | < E5
E C VEGETABLE PREP (7 28 | HAND SINK WITH FAUCET | e | 2m| 2v WALL HUNG j a @
] — ° 5 3 <
[ O KITCHEN | 29 | S/S TABLE WITH UNDER SHELF DRAWER - 108" x 30" & ﬁ a
| G | e — - G- o &8
W a— ® | GOl < =3
| 33 | FOOD PROCESSOR 120 1 10 | TABLE TOP | D o [
Y BOTTOM OF —{MirROR % MY oo
i \ e 4 REFLECTNG | | < 2 <
N | * 34 | MEAT SLICER 120 | % 5| TABLETOP SURFACE / 20" -0 e 52
C7)-60'x 18" PI7ZA PREP . 84°x30" | N SR PR gi = E 2 B
| - GE-| - <=} —
(f i? ﬁyf i) o9 )— 35 | WALL MOUNT S/S SHELVES SIZES PER PLAN \ C > — F ‘ | I =
1| | 60"%30" - - - i \]_|/3 | T Hes o !f T uRmAL ar E 3 E E
) ) () () (Ga)xe-aa | “.‘g L) ]:TF'H Q® ] ! TOLET #I © < D <
= CesD) L | 36 | SIS TABLE SIZES PER PLAN o4 | — Wl w L H L E =< 8 A
— J S —s—14 T o I ] = T
= T T - \ AV — 2% 7 &
] Hi— 37 | FLOOR MIXER 208/3 | 2.7 10 | I-4" B-e" L e M e & E
| U U == TEIN. TFN _f ¢
¢ ¢ 79"
m—_ _— — — 7 gt 38 | S/S TABLE WITH SINK AN AN SN
fyi—?\\ L& (3)-9 mTOILET :lil & 2 = NORTH UJALL @TOILET :lil & 2 = EA@T UJALL
il 15 {_ I
Tl Q M D . ‘ cT-——r—e € —— (T raove e, 089 39 | WALL MOUNT S/S SHELVES 2 SHELVES \_Ay /4" = -@" \_AV /4" = -@"
1\ AN / ° D) —— —O——1— = — ——— :
i \ ! 46 29 Cs) Car) 75 :
@D 50 .
‘ (5 UNITS)  (FUTURE) L__| 43 | DOUGH DIVIDER ROUNDER 208/3 | %2 8 | FLOOR MOUNT
il ' Y% ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
TN N
] (e - 60" (o) -e0" ) - ag 44 | SIS TABLE WITH POT RACK
] MARK DESCRIPTION NOTES
] 45 | PIZZA DOUGH PRESS 120 13| TABLETOP
T Y GB 11" @ x 42" S/S UNIT - B6806 TOP @ 33" A.F.F.
GB-1 17" @ x 36" S/S UNIT - B6806 TOP @ 33" - 36" A.F.F.
| — } 46 | PIZZA PAN RACK FND BOBRICK B270 TOP @ 44" A.F.F. FOR H/C
PTD BOBRICK B262 TOP @ 68" A.F.F.
= O O O " PTD-1 BOBRICK B262 BOTTOM @ 40" A.F.F MAXIMUM FOR H/C
—— 48 | SISTABLE 487 LONG ) BOBRICK B8226 W/ 6" SPOUT COUNTERTOP MOUNT
Cs3) SD-1 BOBRICK B2112 BOTTOM AT 44" A.F.F. MAXIMUM FOR H/C
(K N& 25 49 | U.C. REFRIGERATOR 120 5| 48" LONG (FUTURE) SD-2 BOBRICK B2112 BOTTOM AT 46" A.F.F. (AT KITCHEN & DINING)
L] SERVING L INE TPH BOBRICK B2882 DOUBLE ROLL - HEIGHT PER ELEVATIONS
] HCH BOBRICK B6827 MOUNT ON DOOR
- m (ADA ACCESSIBLE) 53 | OVEN a0en 15| POWERPERPLANS MIRROR #1 BOBRICK B293 - 24" WIDE X 36" HIGH ~ BOTTOM OF REFLECTING SURFACE @ 39 4" A.F.F. FOR H/C
— ) C —— SHELF BOBRICK B295 X 18" MOUNT BELOW SD-1
e —— s — j \ SN 54 | REFRIGERATED PIZZA PREP TABLE 120 | % 12 | 83" LONG HD GLOBAL GX1C - SATIN CHROME 1,500 WATTS @ 120 VOLT - ADA - RECESS KIT - CONTROL AT MAXIMUM 44" A F F.
L \ \ BCT BOBRICK/KOALA BEAR #KB110-SSRE BOTTOM OF TABLE @ 35" A.F.F. (BABY CHANGING TABLE) RECESSED
— () b AN\
S N N - N \ | GO OGO 56 | SERVICE COUNTER TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE NOTES:
] DINING P! 1.) Equal substitutions are permitted. Submit shop drawings to Architect prior to construction.
1 == 2 = 57 | P.O.S. SYSTEM AT SERVICE COUNTER 120 2 | I1SOLATED GROUND 2.)  Furnish and install solid wood blocking for toilet accessories.
] AN/ \ /[ \ A
] A
] 58 | SELF SERVE CASE 120 15 | SELF CONTAINED -
- @S U U 39" LONG ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 3
— g g WALLS CEILING
— _ SEATING _ SEATING 62 | BASE CABINETS - MILLWORK NOTE #3 ROOM TITLE | FLOOR BASE REMARKS —
] G ) MAT. FINISH MAT. FINISH |HEIGHT
> (7)) 77 63 | SNEEZE GUARD DINING CONCRETE () | &" VINTL (4) |GTPBOARD | PAINT (1) | JOISTS/DECK | PAINT (12)| VARIES % ™~
= KITCHEN TILE (2) &" TILE (5) AC. TILE (19) | PLASTI o WALL TILE PER NOTE #3 AT EAST B %
gy \ \ \Q \ g I PTD-| 64 | COLD FOOD WELL 120 | % 9 | SELF CONTAINED biinioniid i g . - i PARTITION N LIEY oF FRP =
SEATING Q \*j SEATING : VERIFY SIZES WITH OWNER OFFICE TILE (2) | &"TILE (3) |GYPBOARD|PANT (1) | AC.TILE (12) | PLASTIC | 9-If 8 &)
| N N TOILET # TILE (3) &" TILE (&) |GYPBOARD| TILE () | AC. TILE (ID — - < E
(g E) (g j [ E) (g E) e d ooz 67 | SIS COUNTERTOP ON MILLWORK (62) NOTE #3 TOILET #2 TILE (3) 6" TILE (6) |GYPBOARD| TILE (2) | AC. TILE (ID — 9" N = g
SERVING AREA TILE (2) 6" TILE (3) [GYPBOARD| TILE (2) | AC. TILE (I@) | PLASTIC | o-I' [
N N 68 | CONDIMENTS n ON a 5 14
\ ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES: B o= $ 39
N é\ N 1.)  Colorintegral in concrete (allowance = $15.00/yard above standard concrete). Seal cured slab 4 ;‘ - -
69 | SODA DISPENSER 120 2 _ €3 P
} 7 } } 7 } } 7 } } 7 } —H—W% (allowance = $4.00/S.F.). o A
‘ ‘ i 2.)  Quarry/ceramic/porcelain tile: Allowance = $10.00/s.f. for material and installation with epoxy -
'\ 73 | ICE CUBER WITH FILTER %" %" 120 2 | FILTERED WATER grout and grout release sealer. E M n o
/ 2081 12 | REMOTE CONDENSER ON ROOF 3.)  Ceramic/porcelain tile: Allowance = $8.00/s.f. for material and installation with epoxy grout and O ;1 E Z 3
grout release sealer. @)
74 COUNTERTOP KNEEWALL
Sis cou 4.) 6" high vinyl base with coved bottom (Roppe, Armstrong, or equal). E ;; O 2 E
5.) 6" high quarry/ceramic/porcelain tile to match floor tile with coved bottom & top. 2 iy 2
E @UI ;MENT ;L AN 75 | MENU BOARD 120 6 Allowance = $7.00/lineal foot for material and installation. — Eﬂ) 0O 2
6.) 6" high ceramic/porcelain tile to match floor tile with coved bottom and straight top. Q ] ORE!
R Vo 76 | WASTE RECEPTACLE Allowance = $7.00/lineal foot for material and installation. 04 \d <
/4" = 1-2 7.)  Gypboard paint shall be 1 coat Pro-Mar 200 sealer undercoat and 2 coats low sheen finish 8 @ 0 <
Pro-Mar 200 on gypboard, by Sherwin Williams. % Z
77 | CHAIRS 8.)  NUDO FRP liner panels (0.090") with joint strips from top of base to ceiling. (Caulk bottom joint). €3 % oOH
9.)  Ceramic/porcelain tile on partitions: Allowance = $7.00/S.F. for material and installation. o= AN
78 | TABLES & BASES 10.) Acousticalltile shall be National Gypsum Hi_—Strength Tile (2' X 2') with Armstrong 15/16" "XL' Z I I S % E
Prelude grid (USDA accepted for food service areas). -
11.) Acoustical tile ceiling shall be Armstrong Cortega #704 (2' X 2' X 5/8" angled tegular edge) with
79 | SIS SERVICE COUNTER PRE-ORDER AREA 15/16" 'XL' Prelude grid.
12.) Metal paint shall be 1 coat Kembond HS and 2 coats Waterborne Acrylic Dry Fall by Sherwin
80 | P.0.S. SYSTEM AT PRE-ORDER AREA 120 2 | ISOLATED GROUND Williams. Sheen selected by owner. - o DGRSJ”.:
13.) All painted wall shall have sprayed primer and sprayed/backrolled finish coats.
14.) Contractor shall prepare surfaces & install finish material per manufacturer's written instructions. CHECKED
81 | S/S TABLE W/POT RACK DRAWER - 84" x 36" 15.) Materials specified are performance specifications. Substitutions shall be approved by architect prior to bid. KUorPPALA
16.) Furnish and install all material, accessories, and labor for a complete installation. DATE
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE NOTES: 17.) Toilet Room finishes shall conform to 2014 FBC 1210.2 for surrounding materials. APRIL 21, 20l
1.)  Equipment shall be furnished by tenant and drop-shipped to job site. Tenant's supplier's 18.)  Finishes shall be Class 'B' at exits and exit accesses and Class 'C" at other spaces per 2014 FBC SCALE
shall uncrate and install equipment. Contractor shall make all final connections to equipment Table 803.9. Wall and ceiling finishes shall be Class "A’ or ‘B at exits and exit accesses, with AS NOTED
_ quipment. quipment. Class 'C' at other spaces per 2012 NFPA 101 12.3.3. Floor finishes shall be Class | or Il at exits e
2) Equment numpers .1 1-22, 27, 30-32, 4}0-4_12, 47, 50-52, 55, 59-61, 65, 66 & 70-72 NOT USED. and exit accesses per 2012 NFPA 101 12.3.3.5. ey
3.)  Coordinate design with owner prior to bidding. 19.) Al soffit and bulkheads shall be primed/painted up to roof deck.
20.) Furnish 2% extra stock of all materials for owner's use. SHEET
21.) Furnish A.D.A. approved transition strips between all dis-similar flooring and elevation changes.
22.) NO CHINESE GYPBOARD PERMITTED. A —_— 2
23.) All exposed ducts, grilles, conduits, etc. at Dining Area/Serving Line shall be primed and painted.
APRIL 2|, 2016 5
SHEETS
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EXISTING METAL ROOF DECK —————————
Y — : | R l?

D ti5-8" AFF. - ———— = " FF | e ———
V/ BOTTOM OF METAL DECK ' | 1 m ' __ @ : 48» 1

EF EF

@ : | LNsIDE waLL !

OF WIC.
| BELOW |
] Kl I

CONTINUOUS 20 GAGE @

TOP PLATE -
+ )

~—— EXISTING BAR JOISTS —=| 2-2"
112" GYPBOARD ON 2%" x a 5
25 GAGE METAL $TUDS ! Hl
AT 24" OC. 1 . . . . <
i : i i |
. 1 I g TT §i 11
_; | | % - : . . F- 1 /]-:\ 11
SOFFIT —— T\ 23 .
* % % . . = ] )| u 1 <
- i i L I B\ | . 4+ % ¥
L L £ — LA INSIDE WALL *
6" x 20 GAGE METAL STUDS O B ¢ NS g OF WIC. | g‘
AT 24" OC. - FASTEN TO R ¥ BELOW— || N
BOTTOM CHORD OF BAR JOISTS I QT \A3 " e = E
I —— = - L N B BH. - v~
_ CONTINUOUS 20 GAGE METAL I 9 40, -2 | - Bl St N &8 4
TOP TRACK A R B, S8
MINIMUM 3 TEK | | ’ T @ —~ C e
SCREWS / CONNECTION 3 TEK SCREWS / CONNECTION (TYP.) .o . e 1 — -
N—- R Vg I, II N = |
~——EXTEND PARTITION 8TUDS . D = =L @
_ TO FRAMING ABOVE N o <t Q2 e o
I2-2" AFE. < D ST 1r + AR
BOTTOM OF SOFFIT s — : o 1 Ranpar
! : ~ 7 D) © ©
296" AFF. o L= Le
BOTTOM OF STUDS CONTINUOUS 25 GAGE METAL TRACK _ R S & O
R
25 GAGE METAL STUDS AT 24" OC. = N °
CONTINUOUS 20 GAGE PLASTIC LAMINATE ON ' ' N T
BOTTOM PLATE (TYP.) MINIMUM 172" PLYWOOoD =]
FASTENED TO STUDS <ﬂ
" [ " m 10
4 3-0 I, < =
] % | =4 53
< n «Nn
OB 7 <
==
A 3z
< 2 Eg
— 4§ E
AN NOT USED B\ SECTION AT SOFFIT | EaLY-F
A, 5 25
\&3/ \A3/ s4re + S EL
1 Ul B E m E
EXISTING METAL ROOF DECK EXISTING METAL ROOF DECK ) BH. AT 8-0" AFF. O e N
A ® = < O F
] ! | | | | ! | | | j‘ | D CQE ©n [~
T e oy P o i = R e _—— T 9 Of g @
| 1 B B b N BE Q =
CONT. 25 GAGE METAL TRACK CONT. 25 GAGE METAL TRACK e
I
&" x 20 GAGE METAL CONTINUOUS 20 GAGE 6" x 20 GAGE METAL CONTINUOUS 22 GAGE 50" 50" EQ Rl
STUDS AT 24" OC.————————{t-= METAL TOP TRACK STUDS AT 24" OC.————————{t- = METAL TOP TRACK |
A N e 0
5/8" GTPBOARD ] C -}l 5/8" GYPBOARD ] C }l 77, _ 0
(PER E/A3) -— x : % T i * (PER E/A3) | — : % e i 4 | S . ZI Jogl S o
x x| % x| x x| I% x| _¢_
1 | 1 | | | |
EXISTING BAR / | o | o |
L " L " JOIST (TYPICAL) EQUAL ¥ 4-2 b |40 4|, EQUAL
6" x 20 GAGE METAL STUDS &' x 20 GAGE METAL STUDS PAINT JOISTS AND
. . o . AT 24" OC. - FASTEN TO . . D . AT 24" OC. - FASTEN TO METAL DECK
-2 & -2 4 BOTTOM CHORD OF BAR JOISTS 2 -2 4 BOTTOM CHORD OF BAR JOISTS ;EE%@N; oIF-|I=?THT |
5/8" GYPBOARD - EXTEND PARTITION $TUDS 5/8" GYPBOARD | (TYPICAL OF 2)
(PER E/A3) ——— | — TO FRAMING ABOVE (PER E/A3) ———— | —
CONT. 25 GAGE 6" x 20 GAGE METAL CONT. 25 GAGE 6" x 20 GAGE METAL
METAL TRACK STUDS AT 24" OC. METAL TRACK 8TUDS AT 24" OC. [ & & & ¥
™
= -
- b 7 I x| ;—Iuiﬂmmm | | | |
Q 9 | | i} | a’e e e a’e
129-6" AFF. 129-6" AFF. | rxxi * x|
BOTTOM OF BOTTOMOF ~ ——0 0 %
FRAMING FRAMING \, y
3I_@II N
1 &-0" x &-0"
HANGING CLOUD N
I _ L
SECTION SECTION T :
N AT SOFFIT =) AT SOFFIT )
@ 3/4"=-0" \éy 3/4":-0" 0
N K
EXISTING METAL ROOF DECK E: n | | ® 3
| (]
l T i T e ————— AN /m Ia s /Y ImaWa a\ ag ag < 2
= ) N Y /e aa Ja\ B il < 0z
L1 = <
" L] “ N 148
&" x 20 GAGE METAL ‘ ‘ —
STUDS AT 24" OC. - | | 4 n N .5a
E * * TR = gas
CONT. 25 GAGE ;
METAL TRACK 6" x 25 GAGE PENDANT LIGHT OVER INSIDE FACE z A, o E
METAL TRACK % TABLE (TYPICAL) OF CMU WALL E m |
% MINIMUM 3 TEK = 8 m
5/8" GYPBOARD - Y SCREWS PER n
PRIME ¢ PAINT TO i CONNECTION g ay E v4 %
MATCH BAR JOIST / i 0O
METAL DECK COLOR - | | _ ?EFLECTED CEILIN& ?L AN LEGEND E ;; g = E
\\x \\ x h
] ANFEAN : x x : - /74" = -@" 2 (@) 2
1 : - - = s g ] = 203
\ =< \ REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES: v Q RS j
\ - 6" x 25 GAGE 1.) No fire sprinklers at this project. SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT 1 o ng % <0
B/8" GYPBOARD - CONTINUOUS 22 GAGE METAL STUDS 2.)  +denotes center of room and starting location of grid. E 'z
zglfR&AZAE;lI;ECTED 2" | &" [-2" 4" METAL TOP TRACK \ AT 24" OC. 6" X 20 GAGE CONT. 3.)  Areas above acoustical tile ceiling are not return air plenums. EXIT LIGHT (3] = % o 0OH
BY TENANT - - 3%" x 25 GAGE METAL METAL TRACK - FASTENERS 4.)  Metal roof deck has insulation and built-up roof above from shell construction. Y H = NAN
gll'izso NA;-LM" oc. TO BOTTOM CHORD 5.)  Clouds shall be 6' X 6' X 6" Armstrong Square units with Axiom Profile Trim, DUAL HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHT 'z Ll S % E
| " 15/16" Prelude XL grid and #704 Cortega Angled Tegular tiles with all accessories 48» =
CONT. 25 GAGE O % 20 GAGE METAL % 3%" x 25 GAGE METAL STUDS AL 9ne ~oriega Angise 59 EXIT/EMERGENCY LIGHT
= " . for a complete installation. Mounting height = 12'-0" A.F.F. Color selected by owner.
METAL TRACK 8TUDS AT 24" oC x AT 24" OC. - DIAGONAL
D C. x ! NIGHT LIGHT W,
X
TEm— 25 GAGE CONT. METAL | A m—
= BOTTOM TRACK | B P " SUPPLY AIR GRILLE |
ox * | ACOUSTICAL TILE 3‘ ACOUSTICAL TILE |/ [~ x 25 GAGE METAL VN GwT
1©9-6" AFF. | x x| x x|} CEILING ;} CEILING | STUDS AT 24" OC. CHECKED
BOTTOM OF h ! KUOPPALA
FRAMING \/ MOISTURE RESISTANT ;; MOISTURE RESISTANT ;; D o AL RETURN AIR GRILLE DATE
i GYPBOARD — GYPBOARD —
30 4 31 ] W1 COOLER (VERIFY HEIGHT) 31 . WI. COOLER (VERIFY HEIGHT) APRIL 21, 2016
CLOSER BY WIC. Ly N CLOSER BY WIC. I N ( EXHAUST GRILLE SCALE
MANUFACTURER - §<\L % MANUFACTURER - | —3 {Ir. AS NOTED
RECESSED HI-HAT OR Q
KITCHEN | OFFICE | PENDANT LIGHT crgf'@'ilo'

SHEET

FEN SECTION AT 8OFFIT /BN SECTION AT BULKHEAD /&N SECTION AT BULKHEAD
@ 3/4"=(-0" @ 3/4"=1-0" @ 3/4"=1-0" ARl 21 2006
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< oo
System No. W-L-1094 e} System No. W-L-2078 5 REVISIONS | BY
. ~— . N
F Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and 3) . F Ratings - 1 & 2 Hr (See Item D _
' = \ =
T Rating - 0 Hr T Ratings - 1 & 2 Hr (see Item 1)
L Roting At Ambient - Less Than 1 CFM/Sq Ft
L Rating At 400 F - 4 CFM/Sq Ft
EXTERIOR
1 " U " A
30" x 80" STOREEFRONT
 (NO LATCH) A I/1 I :J
\\ - 8
\ (¢]
‘ | ~TF 1A
= v %Efl T . ® -
— 1 DR { N ll_l l‘l AN 70, % O/ N
N N NN / TWH FE-2 3 \‘\‘/,\‘\\\\\//// !
S | =
——— DRY STORAGE “2 &
(S ) Bl F
—— e
TOILET #| TOILET #2 m I o LN 4l <
H/C g H/C ﬂ=' L] A 3 17 [P .
(MEN) (WOMEN) 1
TD. = &3 FEET J;“ / " - |_> A I/1 ;‘
- ng =%
30 x 80 . 3] | / SECTION A-A EEEZ
STOREEFRONT ~ = N L8 L)
(NO LATCH) - | T SECTION A-A CONERI
NEW PANIC FLusnW [TD- = 24 FEET — — ] [_43 S o
RS ; —~ N ! ’ B 1. Wall Assembly —— The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of 1. Wall Assembly — The fire—rated gypsum board/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the materials %‘ My Q@
‘ | the materials and in the manner specified in the individual U300 or U400 Series Wall and Partition Designs and in the manner specified in the individual U300 or U400 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL fire < (@) 8 2
\ Q —= , in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following construction features: Resistance Directory and shall include the construction features noted below. The hourly F Rating and T o =g
—‘! I DISHWASHER A. Studs —— Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel channel studs. Wood studs to Rating of the firestop system is equal to the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in which it is installed: = < 5 ==
FE-3 g | AREA consist of nom 2 by 4 in. lumber spaced 16 in. OC. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2 in. wide and A. Studs — Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel channel studs. Wood studs to © ©
l 1
X =) ~— =SS spaced max 24 in. OC. When steel studs are used and the diam of opening exceeds the width of consist of nom 2 by 4 in. lumber spaced 16 in. OC. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2 in. wide and ce
@) I: :I 0 stud cavity, the opening shall be framed on all sides using lengths of steel stud installed between the spaced max 24 in. OC. O
vertical studs and screw—attached to the steel studs at each end. The framed opening in the wall B. Gypsum Board* - Nom 5/8 in. thick gypsum wallboard, as specified in the individual Wall and m
|: :l shall be 4 to 6 in. wider and 4 to 6 in. higher than the diam of the penetrating item such that, Partition Design. Max diam of opening is 7 in. 2
\ J \ J |: :| ;— when th? pgnetrotmg item is |_nstolled in the opening, a 2 to 3 in. clearance is present between the 2. Through—Penetrants — One nonmetallic pipe, conduit or tubing to be installed within the firestop system. ( / ) I
|: :| ) penetrating item and the ff“"“”? on dll fqur s@es. The annular space between pipe and periphery of opening shall be min 0 in. (point contact) to max 1/2 ~
I: :I ! B. Gypsum Board* —— 5/8 in. thick, 4 ft wide with square or tapered edges. The gypsum board type, in. Pipe or conduit to be rigidly supported on both sides of the wall assembly. The following types and < [Ie
I | OFFICE thickness, number of layers, fastener type and sheet orientation shall be as specified in the individual sizes of nonmetallic pipes may be used: < = Q
{ H } \ K == 2 U300 or U400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. Max diam of opening is 32-1/4 in. p—] 2 0
\ L \ for steel stud walls. Max diam of opening is 14—1/2 in. for wood stud walls. C% < n ®
~ The F Rating of the firestop system is equal to the fire rating of the wall assembly. [a ¥ s <
7OHN \ A, S8
T < O E S
| \ NN — S ES
— ‘ — — 22 &
O VEGETABLE PREP "\ SiF ! -
- \ 2 . E8
NN ‘ i y \ [ﬁ_”_“—l_—lﬂ_'_luo Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of © 9 EJUI_I—ITU_IU@ Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of g‘ m S ﬂ é
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. L Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. L E = m
‘ FIRESTOP SYSTEMS December 4, 2002 C US FIRESTOP SYSTEMS March 22, 2004 =
| Page: 1 of 2 Page: 1 of 2 g( BE s
- ° ° <+ o0 Q:m E -
| System No. W-L-1054 3 System No. W-L-2078 1O =37
. ~— . N
\ KITCHEN [ F Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and 3) . F Ratings - 1 & 2 Hr (See Item D . D Re
| ITCHE I ) = , = (@) g n A2
] T Rating - 0 Hr — T Ratings - 1 & 2 Hr (see Item D) M T QE
At l | PIZZA PREP L Rating At Ambient - Less Than 1 CFM/Sq Ft =
EXTERIOR | ] | L Rating At 400 F - 4 CFM/Sq Ft
L LITTTT] | =
— Q ﬁq ﬁ | !
A —= T IT0 \
= [ HHVE_ _ _ 2. Through—Penetrants —— One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing to be installed either concentrically or
\ l l eccentrically within the firestop system. The annular space shall be min 0 in. to max 2—1/4 in. Pipe may
— ‘ | be installed with continuous point contact. Pipe, conduit or tubing may be installed at an angle not greater
than 45 degrees from perpendicular. Pipe, conduit or tubing to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall
] \ assembly. The following types and sizes of metallic pipes, conduits or tubing may be used:
T L/ \ / \ ‘ A. Steel Pipe —— Nom 30 in diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe.
] — B. Iron Pipe —— Nom 30 in. diam (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe. ] ] ) o i
— v C. Conduit —— Nom 4 in diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing or 6 in. diam steel conduit. A. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe — Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 solid—core or cellular
— D. Copper Tubing —— Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing. core PVC pipe for use in closed (PFOCGSS‘ or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping system.
- J ( E. Copper Pipe —— Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) regular (or heavier) copper pipe. B. Chlorlnoted Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) Pipe - 'Nom 6 in. diam (or' gmoller) SDR17 CPVC pipe for
( »( » — 1 3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* —— Sealant —— Min 5/8 in. thickness of fill material applied within the use in closed (process or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping systems.
\ annulus, flush with both surfaces of wall. At the point or continuous contact locations between pipe and C. Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS) Pipe — Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 solid—core
- \\ S Z = q wall, a min 1/2 in. diam bead of fill material shall be applied at the pipe wall interface on both surfaces or cellular core ABS pipe for use in closed (process or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent)
N ] =i — of wall . piping systems
] A e S HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF D. Flame Retardant Polypropylene (FRPP) Pipe — Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 FRPP
N N HILTI INC —— FS—One Sealant pipe for use in closed (process or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping system.
*Bearing the UL Classification Mark E. Polyvinylidene Fluoride (PVDF) Pipe — Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) PVDF pipe for use in closed
SERVING LINE (process or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping system.
H 3. Firestop Device* — Firestop Collar — Firestop collar shall be installed in accordance with the
(ADA ACCESSIBELE) accompanying installation instructions. Collar to be installed and latched around the pipe and secured to
both sides of the wall using the anchor hooks provided with the collar. (Minimum 2 anchor hooks for
’E *;]:\ 1-1/2 and 2 in. diam pipes, 3 anchor hooks for 3 and 4 in. diam pipes, and 4 anchor hooks for 6 in.
X A ] S S diam pipes). The anchor hooks are to be secured to the surface of wall with 3/16 2—1/2 in. long toggle
e AN= N\= \ bolts along with washers.
\ \ HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF N
HILTI INC - CP 643 50/1.5°N, CP 643 63/2°N, CP 643 90/3'N, CP 643 110/4°N or CP 643 160/6'N
{ \{ \ l — — — Firestop Collar 3
(@ ?5 (3 ?5 DINING *Bearing the UL Classification Mark
\ AN i AN A
X
N RE SN
|2 -
N ¥ D 0
> ~ =<
N N \§ \ N =) Aa
\ ° NS ® SSI% Ny =g
FLUSH J |:,|::_||_||—|_—||—|_|—'|_| Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of 9 [‘,::_||_||_|—I|—|_|—I|_| Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of © 9 ) a D o
OO PROJECT DATA AT THIS TENANT: Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. yl Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. gl Ho = @)
— 1 N N \ FIRESTOP SYSTEMS December 4, 2002 C us m FIRESTOP SYSTEMS March 22, 2004 oo 2012 'z 5 A
-~ age: Ol age: 0
N N CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE 5B, UNPROTECTED, UNSPRINKLED. E ;1 m | R
PR 30" x 82" N N TD. = S FEET FLOOR AREA = 2,680 SF. K o T
STOREEFRONT AQ}I > O, o 29
;ECL)U 1;,'25’2) ) A\ %\ N 9 FE-| OCCUPANT LOAD = 80 7-1,364 S.F. KITCHEN (1/200 S.F.) o M 7 <
HARDWARE : . , ‘ , N ‘ , N ‘ x T ‘ n ‘ | :.! 73 -1,100 S.F. UNCONCENTRATED ASSEMBLY (1/15 S.F.) 14 ) O % €3
[ 11 1 \ [ 11 1 [ 11 1 M [ 11 1 | i m m m
Lcj_osE ¢ Loek Dooms / % PR 30" x 80" STOREEFRONT OCCUPANCY = ASSEMBLY (A-2) E Eﬂ) g 2
- #
EXTERIOR A (NO LATCH) - NOTE #5 EXITS = TWO REQUIRED PER TABLE 1015.1 @ (N mod
MAIN ENTRANCE = N
FIRE RATED CORRIDORS = N/A PER TABLE 1018.1 8 @ @) <Zﬂ A
LIFE 6AFE T ?L AN MAXIMUM DEAD END = 20 FEET PER 1018.4 g % oOH
— NAZ
/4" = [-@" MAXIMUM TRAVEL =200 FEET PER TABLE 1016.2 E - 1A
- - ;‘ RN
MAXIMUM COMMON TRAVEL = 75 FEET PER 1014.3
LIFE SAFETY NOTES:
1.) Exits calculated at 0.2" per occupant per 2010 FBC-B 1005.1. All doors are minimum
36" wide (34" clear). 34" X 0.2" = 231 occupants maximum permitted at 36" wide door. g&aE REFE:E;':aEgdnding Code DRAWN
"o . GuwT
All egress doors are 36" wide units. 2014 Florida Building Code - Existing Building CHECKED
2.) No f!re alarm system gt thls.prOJect. 2014 Florida Building Code - Plumbing KUOPPALA
3.)  No fire sprinklers at this project. 2014 Florida Building Code - Mechanical
4.)  All exterior door are flush with adjacent, exterior walkway (no step). 2014 Florida Building Code - Energy DATE
5.)  Panic hardware not required at main entrance per 2014 FBC-B 1008.1.10 "Exception” in LIFE SAFETY LEGEND 2014 Florida Building Code - Accessibility APRIL 21, 2016
compliance with 1008.1.9.3 (Item #2). 2012 NFPA 101 SCALE
2011 NEC (NFPA 72) AS NOTED
2012 Florida Fire Prevention Code
EXIT LIGHT . No.
8 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - c;)bmj@ri,o
&™)  DUAL HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHT LEVEL 3 ALTERATIONS ——
ﬁ EXIT/EMERGENCY LIGHT SEATING CAPACITY =50 Q 4
® FIRE EXTINGUISHER PUBLIC WATER & SEWER AT THIS PROJECT APRIL 21, 2016 .
SHEETS
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REMOVE &"¢ RUL FROM t12'-2" AFF. &" BELOW SLAB.
NEW &"¢ RUWL HORIZONTAL TO NEW RWL VERTICAL -

4.2 PCF MINERAL WOOL INSULATION

SLOPE % /FOOT - FIRESTOP PVC PIPE THRU TENANT COMPRESSED MINIMUM 25% INTO
PARTITION PER HILTI WL2278 t'lF;TEEJAOF “f'rE';L#EEiE 1)
P £ -HW-D
EXISTING I'¢ TELEPHONE CONDUIT -
EXTEND THIS CONDUIT TO NEW ROOFING ON INSULATION ON
, 42-2" TELEPHONE BOARD - SEE SHEET E-| METAL DECK ON BAR JOISTS
(EXISTING)
EXISTING TELEPHONE SERVICE
ENTRANCE WITH EIGHT CONDUITS ' NEW &"¢ RUL VERTICAL - == =
CONNECT TO EXISTING ‘ :
0000 \ | ROOF DRAIN & PIPINGF i HH
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~ N co. | I
] | :\ } J | |
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] I | i
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= : 4 v 3 7 4 - | i o | |
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. e q ST . ” =t A
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] - s 4 , N g <] 4 § 4 74 ) NEW TENANT GTFBOARD | I ) 828
— N 4 » ‘ 4 P < 9 SEPARATION | i 2 LAYERS J-M MINWOOL 3" BATTS Le
[ ] A 7 4 g A 2 4 < PARTITION } i ©
— 4 7 7 B 4 N 4 a4 , <7 3 i 6"x20 GAGE METAL STUDS AT N o
— 4 y ., cJ T a4 B cJ 4 2 < | | 24" OC. W/ CONT. METAL TRACK n
[ A I [
] B 3 —= 2 - < p 5 . /RN 3/4" RAMSET PINS | i TOP & BOTTOM U a
— < " | if
— 7 4 » fo9 4 4.4 &-5/ AT 16" OC. W/ | I FUTURE SLAB (TYPICAL) ~<: e
— 4 4 . 4 <7 . 2 R I 1/16" PAN-HEAD ‘ i < B3
= R ‘ S 2 S B3
— < < 4 I < | | 23
= v < 2 s v E 4 g I
R — 9 < A 4<7 4 < | - ” t _ | Q_‘ .__‘_ <ﬂ
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REVISIONS | BY

EXISTING
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TOILET #1 - = - {7
H/C S @
(MEN) | TOILET #2 N |
GREASE INTERCEPTOR SIZING CALCULATION Y H/C "%, ; | <7
° (WOMEN) N | - .
SIZING FORMULA FOR RESTAURANTS AS PER FBC— PLUMBING TABLE 1003.5.1 > \‘o =1 ay
, g | o
(S) x (GS) x (HR/12) x (LF) = EFFECTIVE CAPACITY OF GREASE INTERCEPTOR IN GALLONS » T § nNg =%
WHERE, L S T
: DISHWASHER i | N 2520
S = NUMBER OF SEATS IN DINING AREA g o AREA WALK—IN COOLER| | | [f] =% & o
GS = GALLONS OF WASTE WATER PER SEAT FUTURE I o \ 1 ® >=<§= - —
(USE 25 GALLONS FOR RESTAURANT WITH CHINA DISHES AND/OR AUTOMATIC DISHWASHER) ICE MACH: | . \ i / - = ~ an il S
(USE 10 GALLONS FOR RESTAURANT WITH PAPER OR BASKETS AND NO DISHWASHER) HS-1 |, T JEl ® = 2 Q 9
HR = NUMBER OF HOURS RESTAURANT ISOPEN (| | hee——————— - —— - e L SK— O — %5 —_—
LF = LOADING FACTOR ,@_ - Hs ‘ 7~ ep 3FS M & <= 22
(USE 2.00 INTERSTATE HIGHWAY; 1.50 OTHER FREEWAYS; 1.25 RECREATIONAL AREA; EXISTING o B LED—F 3'Fs X { 00
1.00 MAIN HIGHWAY; 0.75 OTHER HIGHWAY co ‘ D)
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— e —— ® \ == E 3
TOTAL CAPACITY PROVIDED = 1,250 GALLONS /7 . F 1 Hs v ‘ oz j 2 0
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O 1 | | | PLAN KEY NOTES — =8 5
_L = . 11| L [ . ‘ < * & 8
S a— '~ T . | | | HilE NEW NATURAL GAS METER AND LOW PRESSURE REGULATOR. A, M8 2 3
DR @ i — o | ® - 2 g
\ l . O P17ZA PREP = TOTAL LOAD: 316 MBH. q. e m
| = E . S T PIZZA | EHE o s
» 4 » I Q " : (@)
108 } Q@'- oW GT éﬂ. o | I ® PROVIDE A 1/2” TRAP PRIMER LINE UNDERGROUND. ROUTE O e 52
6" TYP 1=2% | : ) \ : | TO NEAREST SINK/LAV. SPR-ES
HOTE: r— "7 ﬁ M P \G E ) ' /‘ED : ' \ CONNECT TO EXISTING GREASE WASTE LINE. VERIFY EXACT gg o &
1. PRECAST GREASE INTERCEPTOR | | 650" =t A ] | C = : @ : | (® LOCATION, SIZE AND INVERT IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO START ¥ e
BY BROOKS PRODUCTS MODEL  INLET — | e o / OF WORK.
GI-1250 OR EQUAL. 1250 — |, || ——ouner — L PIZZA OVEN ' SK=2 : |
GALLONS LIQUID CAPACITY. ool ' o0 ) — — h | PROVIDE 1—1/2" STUDOR VENT IN HALF—WALL SPACE.
2. INTERCEPTOR SHALL MEET | | | A WA : | ® PROVIDE A LOUVERED ACCESS PANEL.
REQUIREMENTS OF FPC CHAPTER 1003.
PRECAST CONCRETE SHALL BE | GREASE | coTG I (© CONNECT NEW 2" VENT LINE TO EXISTING. VERIFY EXACT
4,500 PSI IN 27 DAYS. MINIMUM TRAP = LOCATION IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK.
REINFORCING SHALL BE No. 3 BARS L I CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY LINE. VERIFY EXACT
6" ON CENTER. il ( X( W . (® LOCATION, SIZE AND INVERT IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO START
| OF WORK.
SUBSURFACE TOP ILLUSTRATED |
2 USF #117 RINGS AND COVERS TANKLESS WATER HEATER MOUNTED ON WALL. ROUTE
LABELED "GREASE TRAP” W GRADE 2 WAY CONCENTRIC VENTING UP THRU THE ROOF. PROVIDE A
2 WAY oTo @ HORIZONTAL OFFSET SO ROOF PENETRATION IS 3 FEET AWAY
cQlc y ‘ B — FROM PARAPET. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
o WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS.
2479 249 — (E )5 (E )5
= = =11 — CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION
a2 I 2Rl |6 — AND SIZE IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK.
16" [~ OPEN 18—1/2" ROUTE 1” INDIRECT WASTE LINE FROM COLD PAN TO FLOOR
pram | [ % (® SINK. PROVIDE AN AIR GAP. VERIFY INDIRECT WASTE SIZE
~ 2 ; TEE - 'L“A WITH EQUIPMENT CONNECTION.
h WATER LINE PROVIDE A 1/2” INLINE BACKFLOW PREVENTOR AND WATER
4,,_/ ‘2 /2 ) _/ - | FILTER PRIOR TO CONNECTION TO SODA EQUIPMENT.
] 24" B A W a—
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PLUMBING FIXTURE LIST

GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES

WATER PIPING SYSTEM NOTES

REVISIONS | BY

‘ AMERICAN STANDARD, ELKAY & ZURN PRODUCTS ARE LISTED. SUBMIT ALTERNATE
/ G FIXTURES FOR APPROVAL. COLOR IS WHITE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ALL FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 604.4 OF F.B.C.—PLUMBING 1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE—2014. . WATER PIPING SHALL BE COPPER TYPE "L".
PROVIDE FIXTURES WITH REQUIRED STOP VALVES, FITTINGS, ACCESSORIES,
__—sov (TYP.) SUPPORTS, ETC, AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE FUNCTIONAL PLUMBING 2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT - ALL FIXTURES MUST BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE STOPS AND APPROPRIATELY
= 7 : SYSTEM. OF WORK. THE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND INDICATE GENERAL LAYOUT OF MARKED ACCESS PANELS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR
PLUMBING SYSTEMS. TO INSTALLATION.
TAG MFG. MODEL ~ REMARKS 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE EXISTING SITE (IF APPLICABLE) PRIOR TO BIDDING AND . PROVIDE ANGLE STOPS ON ALL WATER SERVICE LINES TO FIXTURES FOR INDIVIDUAL
SHALL INVESTIGATE ALL CONDITIONS THAT AFFECT HIS WORK: VERIFY LOCATIONS, SIZES, SHUT—OFF.
WM MOUNTED HLAV. AMERICAN 09540000 MURRO WALL HUNG HANDICAPPED LAVATORY DIMENSIONS, AND INVERT ELEVATIONS OF ALL ON—SITE SANITARY SEWERS, STORM
oN s¥uo WALL 6056.202 PLUG—IN AC POWERED FAUCET, SELECTRONIC, DRAINS, WATER MAINS AND NATURAL GAS MAINS, AND MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL . DISINFECTION OF SYSTEM. AFTER CONSTRUCTION OR MAJOR REPAIR, THE INDIVIDUAL
EEMAX SXB208 1.5 GPM VANDAL RESISTANT AERATOR, PROVIDE CONNECTIONS CAN BE MADE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM SHALL BE PURGED OF DELETERIOUS MATTER AND DISINFECTED
208Y. 12, B.3KW PROVIDE BROCAR TRAP—WRAP INSULATION. NO EXCEPTIONS AWARE OF ANY CONFLICTS. IN ACCORDANCE TO SECTION 610 FPC-2010.
» 19 8 MOUNT RIM AT MAX. 33.5" A.F.F. — ADA COMPLIANT.
e O oA R AR e AT s MECHANICAL JhND, OTHER . ALL FIXTURES MUST BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE STOPS AND APPROPRIATELY )
HWC AMERICAN  241AA.104 HANDICAPPED TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET (1.28 GPF) COMPLETE PRODUCT TO AVOID CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE TRADES. AND TO MARKED ACCESS PANELS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR
STANDARD CHAMPION 4 HET, ADA ELONGATED, 16-1/2 H DETERMINE WHICH TRADE IS TO PERFORM THE NECESSARY WORK. TO INSTALLATION. <7
EER\C/)E\/&D%NAlhIEﬁhT'A%ETWH‘ER%ONR'ESH%SP N WITH TRIP RESOLVE ALL QUESTIONS OR CONFLICTS WITH THE ENGINEER BEFORE ANY EQUIPMENT . PROVIDE A WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR ON ALL WATER SUPPLY LINES SERVING FLUSH VALVE ©
T T OLSONITE #95 SEAT. IS ORDERED, MATERIALS FABRICATED OR SYSTEMS INSTALLED. CONSULT THE PLUMBING FIXTURES, SOLENOID VALVES, ETC. INCLUDING OTHER FIXTURES OR EQUIPMENT WITH an
___—WATER LINE IN ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL GRADE AND FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS. QUICK CLOSING VALVES (ICE MAKERS, & DISHWASHERS). o
HS STAINLESS STEEL HAND WASH—UP SINK. WALL MOUNTED. USE SIOUX CHIEF SHOCK ARRESTORS, P.D.I.#A ; 1/2"CONN., P.D.L#B ; 3/4"CONN. Ng Ex
WALL SPACE TO BE PROVIDED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE THE INSTALLATION AGAINST DEFECTS IN MATERIALS AND P.D.L.#C ; 1"CONN.. APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION WITH NO ACCESS PANEL REQUIRED. ~HE o=
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. WORKMANSHIP WHICH MAY OCCUR UNDER NORMAL USAGE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR CONFORMS WITH ANSI/ASSE 1010 STANDARDS. N o8 cln Kl3
AFTER OWNER'S ACCEPTANCE. DEFECTS SHALL BE PROMPTLY REMEDIED WITHOUT COST TO ]
SK—3 THREE COMPARTMENT SINK THE OWNER. . PROVIDE AUTOMATIC TRAP PRIMER ON COLD WATER CONNECTION TO LAVATORY FIXTURE @ EU g g
T0 BE PROVIDED BY OWNER AND WITH COLD WATER TUBE TO FLOOR DRAIN AUXILIARY INLET FITTING. FLOOR DRAINS IN ,_gh ~ =
ek INSTALLED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, FEES, INSPECTION AND TESTS. AREAS WHERE A LAVATORY (TRAP PRIMER) CONNECTION IS NOT AVAILABLE, PROVIDE = ol Qo
SK_2 TWO COMPARTMENT SINK CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN PERMIT AND APPROVED SUBMITTALS PRIOR TO OR APPROVED EGUALY AND A SHUT-OEF VALVE IN ACCESSIBLE. ARE - OZ © o
10 BE PROVIDED BY OWNER AND COMMENCEMENT OF WORK OR ORDERING EQUIPMENT. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE (OR A QUAL) AND A SHUT-OFF VA A AREA. o2&
INSTALLED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. PRESENT FOR ALL INSPECTIONS OF HIS WORK BY REGULATORY AUTHORITIES. . ESCUTCHEONS SHALL BE CHROME PLATED BRASS WITH LOCKING SCREWS WHERE PIPES S <3 22
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE RECORD DRAWINGS TO THE BUILDING OWNER AND PASS _THROUGH FINISHED WALLS. s
MS FIAT MSB—2424 MOLDED STONE MOP BASIN, 830—AA ARCHITECT. DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE ALL ADDENDUM ITEMS, CHANGE ORDERS, O
FAUCET, 899—CC MOP HANGER,832—AA HOSE AND ALTERATIONS. REROUTINGS. ETC
HANGER, MSG 2424 S.S. WALL GUARD ' P BT N -
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INSURANCE FOR PROTECTION AGAINST PUBLIC LIABILITY —
— FD ZURN 741582 FLOOR DRAIN, DURA COATED CAST IRON ) l
—NH-P  BODY WITH BOTTOM OUTLET, POLISHED BRONZE AND PROPERTY DAMAGE FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK. SANITARY WASTE SYSTEM = A
TANKLESS WATER HEATER DETAIL ROUND LEVELING STRAINER TOP, NO HUB, 3°¢ SIZE, 9. TRENCHING, BACKFILL AND CONCRETE WORK ASSOCIATED WITH PLUMBING SHALL BE S
A A A A PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS. j S ¥
N.T.S. FS ZURN FD2378  NO HUB FLOOR SINK, 8” X 8. = 7 e
—NH3-H 1Ré élSCEI_R?\JT.I-E,ngizL'RIgNEﬁODELV\:'J?EQO‘g“gg %ﬁ'GD— 10. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL SLEEVES THROUGH FLOORS AND WALLS SANITARY WASTE AND VENT PIPING SHALL BE SOLID WALL SCHEDULE 40 PVC. % A, 5o«
A AN ENAM ATING, PIPING THROUGH FLOORS SHALL BE SLEEVED, CAULKED AND FLASHED TO PREVENT LEAKAGE. PIPING MATERIALS SHALL BEAR LABEL, STAMP, OR OTHER MARKINGS OF SPECIFIED TESTING AGENCY. A, =8
AND AN ABS ANTI-SPLASH DOME STRAINER. SEAL ALL WALL PENETRATIONS WATERTIGHT WITH SILICONE CAULKING AND BACKER ROD, OR INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS £ &
COVERED WITH ESCUTCHEON PLATES. IT SHALL ALSO BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE : = S =S
HUR AMERICAN  6501.010  HANDICAPPED WASHBROOK URINAL. TOP SPUD. 3/4” TOP PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL LAYOUT, SLEEVING, CONCRETE CUTTING AND MAINTAIN A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/4" PER FOOT FOR DRAIN PIPING 2—1/2" OR LESS, - =
STANDARD SPUD, ZURN Z1221 CARRIER, PLATE TYPE SYSTEM. PATCHING, AND CONCRETE COREBORING AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ALL OF PLUMBING AND 1/8" PER FOOT FOR PIPES 3/" AND LARGER. / t% M S E N
MOUNT RIM AT MAX. 17" A.F.F. — ADA COMPLIANT. WORK. ALL LAYOUT OF REQUIRED CONCRETE CUTTING MUST BE APPROVED BY THE 4 L <=
SLOAN #180—1.0 HARDWIRED 1 GPF, ELECTRONIC SENSOR SOLENOID GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR’S EXECUTION OF SAME. ALL VENT AND BRANCH VENT PIPES SHALL BE SO GRADED AND CONNECTED AS TO o 85S
ESS OPERATED OVERRIDE BUTTON. DRAIN BACK TO THE DRAINAGE PIPE BY GRAVITY. A, M8 2 3
11. LAYOUT PIPES TO FALL (CONCEALED) WITHIN PARTITION WALL OR CHASES. NOTIFY 2 =S m
HS=2 ~ JUST = J=770-1-S STAINLESS STEEL SINK, ARCHITECT IF_ADDITIONAL WALL SPACE IS REQUIRED. COORDINATE PIPE DROP WITH E R DR A R LY o ThanPn M o RaHES ABOVE THE A, =& = =
GWH JSGN—8—AC FAUCET WITH PLUG IN POWER ADAPTER FOOTINGS, STRUCTURAL STEEL, FIRE RATED WALLS, WHICH MAY FALL BELOW ' re B 4
MOUNT RIM AT MAX. 33.5" AF.F. — ADA COMPLIANT. PARTITION WALL OR CHASE. MAKE NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT TO PIPING TO AVOID . ALL INDIRECT WASTE PIPING SHALL DISCHARGE THROUGH AN AIR GAP INTO A WASTE ) o= D=
CONFLICT WITH BUILDING OBSTRUCTIONS. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT AND CONTRACT RECEPTOR. ALL WASTE RECEPTORS SHALL BE TRAPPED & VENTED. ALL INDIRECT < Q™
HS-1 ADVANCE DI—-1-208 STAINLESS STEEL SINK, K—614 SPLASH WRAP DOCUMENTS FOR LOCATION OF ALL RATED WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS AND ROOF. WASTE PIPING THAT EXCEEDS 24” IN DEVELOPED LENGTH MEASURED HORIZONTALLY : ) A8 [
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE TABCO FURNISH AND INSTALL APPROPRIATE AND APPROVED FIRE BARRIER AT ALL OR 48” IN TOTAL DEV. LENGTH SHALL BE TRAPPED. Ok g CTUJJ
—
\ i i i %S BRASS B_1110 DECK MOUNTED FAUCET PENETRATIONS. INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS. N e o =
12. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PIPE HANGERS FOR ALL PIPING. HANGER RODS AND
T DEVICES SHALL BE USED FOR SUPPORT OF ALL PIPING. MAKESHIFT DEVICES WILL NOT BE
. ACCEPTABLE. HANGER DEVICES SHALL BE SIZED TO FIT AROUND INSULATION. PROVIDE
GALVANIZED STEEL SADDLES AS REQUIRED. PIPING SUPPORT SPACING SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE—2014.
v 3/4°GAS
= PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE 13. SANITARY, VENT PIPING AND DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE P L U M B I N G L E G E N D
y e WITH SECTION 312 OF THE FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE—2014.
3/4"CW
MARK FIXTURE CW.]H.W]WASTE| TRAP | QTY | F.U. |TOTAL 14. DIELECTRIC COUPLINGS ARE REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL DISSIMILAR METAL IN PIPING AND
3 3 A HW o = EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS.
/ HLAV | LAVATORY (HANDICAPPED) 1 /2_|1 /2’ 22 h=1/27] 2 1 2
HWC |WATER CLOSET (HANDICAPPED) |1/27] — | 3 | INT. | 2 1 ) 15. MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NEW OF AMERICAN MANUFACTURER, FREE OF CLEAN OUT SANITARY SEWER PIPING
& S - DEFECTS AND IT SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL BOARD OF FIRE DOMESTIC COLD WATER
| HS [HAND SINK 1/2"1/27 2" 1-1/2" 3 2 6 UNDERWRITERS, ASTM & ANSI SPECIFICATIONS WHERE SUCH EXIST, STANDARD AND LOCAL VENT PIPING
3C SK|3 COMPARTMENT SINK 1271727 =1 /2w 1 |SEE FS|SEE FS BUILDING CODES, AND SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR THE USE INTENDED. DOMESTIC HOT WATER
TERMINATE ABOVE MS il SANITARY
MS |MOP SINK 1/2"h /2" 3" 3" 1 2 2 DOMESTIC COLD WATER PIPING
FD |FLOOR DRAIN 3 | 3 | s 0 0 BALL VALVE HOT WATER PIPING
TANKLESS GAS WATER HEATER DETAIL FS_|FLOOR SINK | | 5 | 2 | 10 VENT THRU ROOF
N.T.S. SK__|SINK 1/2°1/27 2" 1-1/2" 1 2 2 AR ADMITTANCE VALVE GREASE WASTE PIPING
HUR |URINAL (HANDICAPPED) /4 =1 22 [Nt | 2 2
TOTAL 32 VERIFY IN FIELD IN=DIRECT WASTE PIPING

WATER HEATER SCHEDULE—GAS

NOTES:
1. ALL FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 604.4 (MAX. FLOW RATES), TABLE 604.5

WATER HAMMER ARRESTER— PDI #

SHUT-OFF VALVE
. MIN. SIZES OF WATER SUPPLY), & TABLE 709.1 (MIN. SIZE OF TRAP) OF F.B.C.—PLUMBING
DESIGNATION | MFG. MODEL No. BTU/HR SET POINT (°F) UNDER GROUND
GWH | NORITZ | NC1991-DVC-NG 199,000 120 EXISTING
NOTES: POINT OF CONNECTION
CONTRACTOR TO CONSULT MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
PROVIDE NEUTRALIZER KIT, ROUTE 3/4” DRAIN LINE TO MOP SINK. A\
04
MAY EXTEND AS A CONNECTION TO EXISTING PLUMBING SYSTEM NOTES .
CLEAN | | WASTE OR VENT GAS SYSTEM NOTES "
~ouT | N
- l_#_ 1. INSTALLATION OF WORK AND NEW CONNECTION TO EXISTING PLUMBING LINES = 3k
ﬂ& | SHALL BE MADE AT TIME WHICH WILL NOT INTERFERE OR INTERRUPT THE . GAS PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 GALV STEEL WITH MALLEABLE THREADED FITTINGS. S
N WALL NORMAL BUILDING OPERATION. U) %
. CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ALL FEES AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED FOR THE
& 2. EXACT LOCATIONS, SIZE, AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING PIPING SHALL BE FIELD =
/— PLUGGED TEE W/CLEANOUT VERIFIED BEFORE START OF ANY WORK. ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE INSTALLATION OF GAS SERVICE TO BUILDING, SEPARATE GAS PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED. | O A
ACCESS DOOR— N ADJUSTMENT OR MODIFICATION TO PROPOSED ROUGHING, LAYOUT, AND ROUTING . ALL NATURAL GAS LINES SHALL BE BLOWN CLEAN OF DEBRIS AND FOREIGN MATTER s
W/KEY LOCK S FLOOR LINE OF PIPING, INCLUDING POINT OF CONNECTION TO EXISTING WORK OF ADEQUATE WITH COMPRESSED AIR PRIOR TO FINAL CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT. D g‘
V SIZE TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WORK. m 3
3. PROVIDE NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT OF NEW INSTALLATION DUE TO . FROM GAS HEADER INSTALL PIPE DROP WITH A 6" LONG SEDIMENT TRAP. PROVIDE GAS e

SHUT OFF VALVE ACCESSIBLE FOR MANUAL SHUT-OFF OF GAS TO EQUIPMENT.

INTERFERENCE WITH BUILDING CONDITIONS, INCLUDING WORK OF OTHER TRADES.

AR IS . o .
- [ . ]
T, - . ’ ‘.
. N ) ’ .
. - .
. N »

QU

WALL CLEANOUT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

4. PIPING MATERIAL, VALVES, PIPE SUPPORTS, PIPE COVERING, ETC. USED IN THE
INSTALLATION OF WORK OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE NEW AND SHALL MATCH
EXISTING, PROVIDING SAME MEETS ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING AND PLUMBING

NOTE CODES.
BALANCE OF PIPING SAME

AS CLEANOUT TO GRADE.

. CONTINUE GAS SERVICE AND PROVIDE CONNECTION TO MAIN GAS SERVICE LINE.

. LOCATION OF CONNECTION,, INCLUDING GAS METER, MAIN SHUT-OFF VALVE, ETC., SHALL
BE COORDINATED WITH LOCAL GAS COMPANY.

5. PROVIDE NEW PLUMBING ROUGHING WITH CONNECTIONS NECESSARY OR
REQUIRED FOR PROPER FUNCTION OF PLUMBING EQUIPMENT.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL OWNER SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT PIPING REQUIREMENTS
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF PIPING SYSTEMS.

6. EXISTING PIPING SHALL BE MODIFIED AND/OR REMOVED TO POINT THAT WOULD
ACCOMMODATE CONNECTION OF NEW (WATER AND WASTE) PLUMBING ROUGHING.

. PROVIDE PIPE HANGERS FOR ALL PIPING. HANGER RODS AND DEVICES SHALL BE USED
FOR SUPPORT OF ALL PIPING. MAKESHIFT DEVICES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.
PROVIDE GALVANIZED STEEL SADDLES AS REQUIRED. PIPING SUPPORT SPACING SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE-2010, TABLE 308.5.

7. ROUTING OF NEW PIPING AND POINT OF CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPING IS
BASED ON ASSUMPTION THAT PIPING IS AT LOCATION SHOWN ON PLAN.

FIRED UP PIZZA

INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS
SEDONA COMMONS

WEST PALM BEACH,

. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NECESSARY REGULATORS FOR EACH APPLIANCE TO DROP

8. PROVIDE NECESSARY TEST TO DETERMINE TIGHTNESS OF EXISTING AND NEW
GAS LINE PRESSURE TO APPLIANCE'S REQUIREMENTS.

PLUMBING PIPING SYSTEMS. ALL LEAKS AND OPEN OUTLETS FOUND DURING TEST
SHALL BE REPAIRED, CAPPED OR PLUGGED, PERFORM ADDITIONAL TEST UNTIL IT
IS DETERMINED THAT THE PLUMBING PIPING SYSTEMS IS WATER TIGHT.

DRAWN
MB
CHECKED
MB
DATE
APRIL 26, 2016

SCALE
AS NOTED

COMM. NO.
16-07

9. ALL OPENINGS, HOLES, ETC; MADE FOR THE REMOVAL OF PLUMBING PIPING,
FIXTURES, ETC; SHALL BE PATCHED WITH MATERIAL TO MATCH EXISTING.

10. IF FIELD CONDITION FINDS THAT EXISTING SANITARY, VENT, HOT AND COLD

WATER LINES CAN BE UTILIZED, CONNECT NEW SANITARY, VENT, HOT AND COLD
WATER LINES TO EXISTING. MAKE NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS TO ACCOMMODATE

NEW SANITARY, VENT AND WATER LINES.

MICHAEL A. BASSFORD

2107 N.E. 17TH AVENUE PHONE: (954) 298—0700 SHEET

WILTON MANORS, FL 33305 Email: mbassford®aol.com
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CONNECT
TO EXISTING

1,2

[}
1/2'f ' ! | 1/2% §(<3/4” MS
HS—1 K | L 1/2
[}

HS “
P2 3/4"
FUTURE ICE MACHINE. 1/2"
PROVIDE WATER FILTER ~ 'y
MOUNTED ON WALL BELOW CEILING. ~

Manitowoc 1 AR—10000 Arctic Pure R |
Primary Water Filter Assembly, ~
includes head, shroud, hardware, mounting

assembly, & (12) filter cartridge, 14,000 GAL I h

capacity, 0—600 Ibs./ice per day /

ﬁ_‘

sk DOMESTIC WATER ISOMETRIC DIAGRAM

N.T.S.
EWH
[} HS‘J
' '
| [}
i ]
jHS-2
N
I
1-1/4"9 /I I BY UTILITY
/2% 2 :k COMPANY
% I \\:\
| —
/r/ 9 FT I
o |
-~ 8 |
o I
/ 8 FT :
1”9 1 /4"
28 F1‘/°” 2 1-1/4%
x4
q,p/ LiGWH LOW PRESSURE
/ 200 MBH REGULATOR
P
~ GRD >
s
(<) &
GAS METER
g LOAD: 316 MBH
8 FT
1”9

HOVEN
116 MBH

GAS SIZING BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:

1. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE— FUEL GAS = TABLE 402.4(2)

2. PIPE MATERIAL = SCHEDULE 40 METALLIC PIPE
3. GAS TYPE = NATURAL

2. INLET PRESSURE = 0.5 PSI OR LESS

3. PRESSURE DROP = 0.5 INCH WATER COLUMN

4. SPECIFIC GRAVITY = 0.6

5. MAXIMUM DEVELOPED LENGTH = 46 FEET

6. TOTAL GAS LOAD = 316 MBH

NATURAL GAS ISOMETRIC DIAGRAM

N.T.S.

POINT OF
CONNECTION

D
<&F

EXISTING
Cco

SANITARY AND GREASE WASITE

EXISTING
3”"VTR

\I= L
22 \\<//

N

POINT OF
CONNECTION

3/4"1.W.
(TYP 4)

EXISTING
4"GW

ISOME TRIC DIAGRAMS

N.T.S.
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ARCHITECTS
LICENSE #AAC-001656
(561) 682—1909—OFF.
(561) 682—1975—FAX.

SUITE D-10

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33415

E. KUOPPALA

KUOPPALA & ASSOCIATES,

ROBERT
925 SOUTH MILITARY TRAIL,

FLORIDA ARCHITECT #9481

A\
<
=
0]
&3
=
-
0

~
I
0
z
A
=
2
te

<
=
i
O
—
e

INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS
8170 OKEECHOBEE BLVD.
SEDONA COMMONS
WEST PALM BEACH,

DRAWN
MB
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DATE
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SCALE
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REVISIONS |BY

F ‘ y— >
70 M TWH
Zﬂ CONCENTRIC VENT KIT O\@
(Ge0e0e0 = INSTALL AS PER ‘
MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS

150
RY STORAGE [ — _ ~—/ _

——— 24" MIN ——

ROOF 1 2" MINo

cG [ -

CEILING

= WALK-IN COO R
N et et _I
r " g Tl !

&

nNg =
=
55 53
| (8) I | U =7 38
,, S it RN I = By 8t
[ I N S CEMAKER | :| ! ! —~ =
e ] DIRECT VENT SEALED 7&& 77777 &7777 /S < Of 22
] m m L J COMBUSTION WATER HEATER T 1 3 r—==" — EE
— 5 - %S I I <3 g g
— & 9 © ©
| p— — & 18 ==l KEY NOTES: o e Py P—,r:’ i : — Le
|l 5 INl&= INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE [ 24 24 24"\ [ j [ @)
— 3 % YA WITH MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. O e R B B e N s
| VA A B o . CU-1 Ccu-2 CcuU-3 —
— & WALL —= (WALKIN COOLER) (ICE MAKER) (ICE MAKER) N |
& 8" SUITE #3 FLOOR Z T ]
2 =
— % | (YACANT) TANKLESS WATER HEATER DIRECT < E 3
— & D M
=[N ym : =4 / 1\ VENT-SEALED COMBUSTION DETAIL s = B8
[~ Z M—1 ] NTS Y
° Q_‘ —
_ <} A < (o5
) EXISTING EXISTING o E&
a0y | —_— SR
48x24 [ ~ < R =E
-] X [ =% o 2
B 3
5 PLAN KEY NOTES L a3 A M5 g
A RTU-2 j Q =
( ))f \2 (1) |NEW ROOFTOP UNIT TO BE MOUNTED ON EXISTING ROOF CURB. 7.5-TON E& £ 5
DA | 928 LB O @2 E
XTERIO — & s | (Z) [MANTAN A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET CLEARANCE FROM OUTDOOR - Mg @ .,
- ~ Z AIR INTAKE TO NEAREST EXHAUST OUTLET. OF 0 O
i | = M B N
& CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 3/4” PVC CONDENSATE CONNECTION e o =
AN (3 |FOR ROGFTOP UNIT. RUN ALONG SUPPORT STAND. SEE DETAIL
. M3-12. RUN CONDENSATE LINE TO ROOF DRAIN.
' (® |PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT.
= ‘ —-— \ >~
\ On 2 ‘ *'\ é’ ‘ 2 | @
— L R 0e ey 10”9 REMOTE TEST STATION FOR SMOKE DETECTOR.
| |
it CEILING MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN. PROVIDE 6”8 METAL
/AN | — ® |
AUST AIR DUCT TO ROOF CAP.
= W RVICE AREA kMJ \26/
— ‘ (7) | PROVIDE FIBERGLASS SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTWORK DOWN
— FROM ROOFTOP UNIT.
] 4x6
— & . 5 & & REFRICERANT LINE ROOF SUPPORT.  TYPICAL. ~ SEE DETALL
Q( i} ( W e = (8) | NEW CONDENSING UNIT STAND FOR REFRIGERATION
— ok X T B sl ot CONDENSING UNITS. SEE DETAILS SHEET M2-1 FOR
> T AN e _ % CONNECTION OF CONDENSING UNITS TO NEW STANDS.
= 7 7 H—
- @O |RUN REFRIGERANT LINES UP THROUGH ROOF CHASE TO ROOF
e MOUNTED CONDENSING UNITS.
U&) SPIRAL DUCT MOUNTED SUPPLY GRILLE, DOUBLE DEFLECTION.
I SERVING LINE U
= (ADA ACCESSIBLE) @@ | EXPOSED ROUND METAL DUCT WORK WITH INTERIOR LINED
— ; ; ; : § \ b PROVIDE 10" DOUBLE WALLED, TYPE B MATERIAL FLUE VENT,
| T4 B —— © | SWUIAR To SELKIRK MODEL R DIRECT VENT UL LISTED 103
& 146 B T o e HT, FROM PIZZA OVEN TO FLUE CAP.
N\ Ly SEE PIZZA OVEN MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION
Y W . /D D INSTRUCTIONS.  SIZE OF FLUE BASED ON FLORIDA
—T | \180/ | N8/ | 1807 | COMMERICAL CODE—2014 TABLE G2428.2(1) FOR TYPE B
14x4, s < < o
] | | X | \ 14x4 14/ 14x4 DOUBLE—WALLED GAS VENT:
- §_< 7( \Tw ! — 116,000 BTUH GAS PIZA OVEN Q
— o= 7 —  HEIGHT FROM TOP OF FLUE VENT TO TOP OF ROOF =
— ; . - == 17 FEET PLUS MINIMUM 3 FEET ABOVE ROOF = 20 FEET
— 18”¢':::';H 16°6 14" 078 s —  PER FIGURE G2427.5.3, TERMINATE FLUE VENT AT 3 <
— i SR 2 ‘ G e FEET ABOVE ROOF LEVEL.
— =070 N\ -
] A LA | | LA | COMBUSTION AIR DUCT NOT REQUIRED BASED ON FUEL GAS
— o \a00 | | 400 FBC—2014 304.5.1. SEE TABLE BELOW. )
— N
> @@ | COORDINATE EXPOSED DUCT HANGING HEIGHT WITH E 3
. ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION. i
@ DINING ( ] [ ( ] [ ) @D | CONCENTRIC VENT PIPE FROM DIRECT VENT SEALED 8 Y
| | COMBUSTION WATER HEATER TO ROOF CAP. INSTALL AS PER Z
i " | | MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. H o
< (| - < =g
_ 48’ NATURAL GAS PIZZA OVEN E
= Y, — COMBUSTION AIR CALCULATION I
I T - - I 1] I T Tk | i mill—=

\/w —KITCHEN
T e 17} GAS PIZZA OVEN: 116,000 BTU/H

PER FUEL GAS FBC—-2014 304.5.1:
COMBUSTION AIR VOLUME REQUIRED =
50 CU.FT./1,000 BTU/H = 5,800 CU.FT.

KITCHEN AREA = 1,259 SQ.FT.
KITCHEN CEILING HEIGHT = 10 FT

KITCHEN VOLUME = 1,259 SQ.FT. x
10 FT = 12,590 CU.FT.

COMBUSTION AIR VOLUME PROVIDED IS
GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED.

FIRED UP PIZZA

INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS
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WEST PALM BEACH,

MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN B

CHECKED

V4" = 1'-0" MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN MBS

DATE

174" = 1'-@" APRIL 22, 2016
SCALE
AS NOTED
COMM. NO.
le-21
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/ MECHANICAL A/C UNIT SCHEDULE \ / EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE \ HVAC DESIGN REQUIRES vES \O MECHANICAL LEGEND
SYMBOL RTU No. 1 RTU No. 2 SYMBOL EF-1,2 EF-3 DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR X MECHANICAL NOTES
LOCATION ROOF ROOF LOCATION CEILING CEILING SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
SERVICE FIRE DAMPERS X 1. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
E.ER./LEER. 11.2/13.0 11.2/13.0 RESTROOM RESTROOM TSI p— " ALL DIMENSIONS. O.A. OUTSIDE AIR
MAKE TRANE TRANE MAKE GREENHECK GREENHECK ANT DAM
2. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL DIFFUSERS AND RETURNS WITH O.AL OUTSIDE AIR LOUVER
MODEL TSC-092F3 TSC-092F3 MODEL SP—B80 SP—B80 FIRE RATED ENCLOSURE X EXISTING REFLECTED CEILING PLAN.
C.F.M. R.A. RETURN AIR
NOM. TONS 7.5 7.5 70 70 FIRE RATED ROOF/FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY X 3. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE FLORIDA
C.F.M. 3,000 3,000 B|[52¥VAFR S.P. 0.35 0.35 FIRE_STOPPING X EgchﬂNgoggoAmEﬁgachTAsL CODE FBC—2014—MECHANICAL, NFPA—90A, AND S.A. SUPPLY AR
CEILING EXHAUST CEILING EXHAUST :
EXT. S.P. 0.5" 0.5 EEIID\I/-:E T.A. TRANSFER AIR
ENT. AIR [DB °F 78.7 78.7 = IS 2""?5\;3:”8 2?331773 4. ALL DAMPER CONTROLS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. - EXHAUST AR
° — S
TEMP. |WB °F 67.2 66.2 < |MECH [Rp 900 900 5. ALL OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS OR INTAKES SHALL HAVE DAMPERS. C.F.M. CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
AMBIENT AIR °F 91.0 91.0 ——
120 120
COOL CAP | SENSIBLE 72,400 72,400 & v EXHAUST AIR CALCULATION 6. ALL VENTILATION DUCTS SHALL BE SHEET METAL, INSTALLED, @ THERMOSTAT
= | ELEC |PH 1 1 SEALED AND SUPPORTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION
BTUH TOTAL (NET) | 96,650 96,650 o AS PER FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE, TABLE 403.3, "SMACNA” LOW VELOCITY DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS AND ® HUMIDISTAT
= HZ 60 60 EXHAUST AIR REQUIREMENTS ARE: DETAILS ON THESE PLANS.
HEATER AMPS ~ ~ : EF-i. 2 TOILETS 7. ALL EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL BE SHEET METAL, INSTALLED,
CONNECTION SIZE 6”0 6”9 SEALED AND SUPPORTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ® REMOTE TEST STATION
FAN HP 1.0 1.0 SONES 26 26 NUMBER OF FIXTURES = 1 TOILET "SMACNA” LOW VELOCITY DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS AND
MOTOR TOTAL EXHAUST AIR REQUIRED = 1 TOILET X (70 CFM/TOILET) = 70 CFM DETAILS ON THESE PLANS.
F.L.A 3.6 3.6 — 4D UL LISTED FIRE DAMPER
Ik REMARKS BACKDRAFT DAMPER | BACKDRAFT DAMPER
G.P.M _ _ DISCONNECT SWITCH | DISCONNECT SWITCH 8. AIR CONDITIONING SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE
— VIBRATION ISOLATORS. | VIBRATION ISOLATORS. FIBERGLASS TYPE 800 ElI INSTALLED, SEALED AND REINFORCED IN 1 VW VOLUME DAMPER
COMPRESSOR NO. 2 2 m%l.l_%%%r vﬁﬁf m%l.l_%%gr W(IZ_ﬁ_IT ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF "NAIMA” FIBROUS GLASS
DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS AND DETAILS ON THESE PLANS. ———eBD | BACKDRAFT DAMPER
MOTOR R.L.A. (EACH) 14.5/13.6 14.5/13.6 K MOTION SENSOR WALL SWITCH / 0-1" STATIC PRESSURE CLASS, (+/-), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
L.R.A. (EACH) 98.0/83.0 98.0/83.0 - ~ ALL DUCT IN ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE R—6.0 MINIMUM. DUCT 7 MVD | MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER
NOTE: MANUFACTURER MODELS WITH EQUIVALENT AIR FLOW QUANTITES AND OUTDOOR AIR CALCULATION WORK BETWEEN FLOOR OR CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE R—4.2
NO. ! 1 FEATURES ARE ACCPETABLE SUBSTITUTIONS. MINIMUM. FLEX DUCT R—4.2/6.0 SHALL BE USED IF THERE IS LIMITED
———{MOD | MOTOR OPERATED DAMPER
CONDENSER [HP  (EACH) 3/4 3/4 SPACE.
AS_PER FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE, TABLE 403.3,
FAN F.L.A. (EACH) 40 40 ( OUTDOOR AIR REQUIREMENTS ARE: 9. FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL BE R—6.0 MINIMUM UL 181 CLASS 1 CONSTRUCTED = TWIST-IN COLLAR WITH DAMPER
VOLTS 208 208 AIR DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE RTU-1 WITH A POLYESTER LAMINATED SMOOTH INNER CORE THAT ENCAPSULATES
BRIV A STEEL WIRE HELIX. THE DOUBLE CORE IS WRAPPED IN A THICK BLANKET & @ CEILING DIFFUSER — SUPPLY AIR
PH 3 3 AREA SERVED = 1,405 SQ.FT. OF FIBERGLASS INSULATION AND SHEATHED IN A REINFORCED METALLIZED
H7 60 60 SYMBOL SERVICE DESCRIPTION MFG. (DINING) POLYESTER JACKET. H SIDE—WALL DIFFUSER — SUPPLY AR
MODEL NO. - —— —WA - A
M.C.A. 51.4 3.3 T e e e Sy P 10. REFRIGERANT PIPING SHALL BE COPPER, REFRIGERATION GRADE, SOFT
M.O.C.P 60 50 CEILNG LOUVERED SUPPLY CELLING DIFFUSER _—_ TOTAL OUTSIDE AIR = 47 PEOPLE X (7.5 CFM PER PERSON) = 353 CFM TEMI,?ER, SEALED AT THE MILL. INSULATE SUCTION PIPE INDOORS: WITH
— SUPPLY ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION, FLUSH FACE PANEL INDUSTRIES INC. TOTAL OUTSIDE AIR = 1,258 SQ. FT. X (0.18 CFM/FT) = 226 CFM 3/8" IMCOA POLYOLEFIN INSULATION; OUTDOORS: 3/4” IMCOA
OUTSIDE SUPPLY AIR 600 300 A REGISTERS FINISH SHALL BE WHITE ENAMEL MODEL NO. POLYOLEFIN INSULATION. CIRCULATE DRY NITROGEN THROUGH PIPING TURNING VANES — SUPPLY AIR
2224\ MSROW DR el s, OUND NECK TOGA-AA TOTAL OUTSIDE AR REQUIRED = 579 CFM WHEN SOLDERING. TEST FOR LEAKS PRIOR TO CHARGING SYSTEM WITH
WT LBS. 928 928 TOTAL OUTSIDE AIR PROVIDED = 600 CFM R—22 REFRIGERANT.
BASE UNIT DIMENSIONS W—D—H 53"x88.5"x47" 53"x88.5"x47" A DISTRIBUTION TRIANGLE — SUPPLY AIR
LOUVERED RETURN CEILNG GRILLE RTU-2 11. CONDENSATE DRAINS SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPING OR COPPER
r’ TTUS -
REMARKS 1,2,3,4,56,7,8 1,2,3,4,56,7.8 B RETLRN e ol NDUSTRES G AREA SERVED = 1,259 SQ.FT. IF LOCATED IN A RETURN AIR PLENUM. y | — FIBERGLASS DUCTWORK — SUPPLY AIR
1. UNIT TO BE MOUNTED ON EXISTING 14" ROOFTOP UNIT CURB, TRANE MODEL DIFFUSER 34" SPACING, SURFACE MOUNTED. 350-FL (KITCHEN) INTERIOR CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH
BAYCURB043, 7.5 TON STANDARD EFFICIENCY. : TOTAL AREA = 957 SQ. FT 1/2" ARMAFLEX SELF-SEAL.
2. TRANE IS THE BASIS FOR DESIGN OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT. = 957 SQ. FT. EXISTNG  DUCT WORK
3. ELECTRIC HEAT, 1 STAGE. NG OUVERED SUPPLY CHLIG GRILE s A QAN = 1 e (7.5 CFM PER PERSON) = 75 CFM 12. EXPOSED ROUND METAL DUCT WORK SHALL BE LINED WITH CERTAINTEED | [ “pF___
e DUToo0R AR AR DAPER oo e A o C SUPPLY ALUMNUM CONSTRUCTION, FLUSH FACE PANEL | INDUSTREES INC. TOTAL OUTSIDE AIR = 957 SQ. FT. X (0.18 CFM/FT) = 172 CEM TOUGHGARD "ULTRA” OR JOHNS—MANVILLE "SPIRACOUSTIC" DUCT LINER
. . REGISTERS FINISH SHALL BE WHITE ENAMEL. MODEL NO.
PROVIDE MOTORIZED TWO—POSITION OUTDOOR AIR DAMPER TO OPEN WHEN RTU FAN 3/4" SPACING, SURFACE MOUNTED. 301-FL (OFFICE) 1 (ONE) INCH THICK. ALL DROPS AND FITTINGS SHALL ALSO BE LINED. _
ACTIVATED AND CLOSE WHEN RTU OFF TO COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. 35 DEFLECTION. TOTAL AREA — 55 S FT 27N EXISTING FLEXIBLE DUCT
6. PROVIDE PROGRAMMABLE ELECTRONIC THERMOSTAT AS SHOWN. TOTAL OoaUPANGY _0'1 PEOPLE 13. AS PER 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE—ENERGY CONSERVATION, SECTION ’ -
7. PROVIDE PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR. = 503.2.5.4, BOTH OUTDOOR AIR SUPPLY AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS SHALL BE
8. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED CLEARANCES FOR ROOFTOP UNIT. D SPIRAL DUCT MOUNTED SPIRAL DUCT MOUNTED SUPPLY GRILLE. S RIES, ING. nglf 83%:35 ::g = 155P§°PL'§T XX(5OC£4 C'T__EAR |fTER§°N) = S5 CFM EQUIPPED WITH DAMPERS THAT WILL AUTOMATICALLY SHUT WHEN THE S, NEW METAL OUTDOOR AR DUCT
REGISTERS P AL B AT AL ONTED MODEL NO. = Q. FT. X (0. /FT) = 3 CPM SYSTEMS OR SPACES SERVED ARE NOT IN USE. VENTILATION OUTSIDE
NOTE: AR CONDITIONING PACKAGE UNITS MAUFACTURED BY YORK, DOUBLE DEFLECTION. OPTIONAL EXTRAGTOR. (STORAGE) AIR DAMPERS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF AUTOMATICALLY SHUTTING OFF
LENNOX, CARRIER WITH SAME VOLUME, EFFICIENCIES AND TOTAL AREA = 247 SQ. FT DURING PREOCCUPANCY BUILDING WARMUP, COOLDOWN, AND SETBACK, CEILING MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN
\_ CAPACITIES ARE CONSIDERED EQUAL. % LOUVERED RETURN GRILE. - TOTAL OUTSIDE AR = 247 SQ. FT. X (0.12 CFM/FT) = 30 CFM EXCEPT WHEN VENTILATION REDUCES ENERGY COSTS (E.G., NIGHT PURGE) EF
g%w:u éllhl{gl*ugﬁu A&mgyvlﬁ%ménﬁg FACE PANEL INDUSTRIES INC. TOTAL OUTSIDE AIR REQUIRED = OR WHEN VENTILATION MUST BE SUPPLIED TO MEET CODE REQUIREMENTS.
E REGISTER 3/4” SPACING, SURFACE MOUNTED. MODEL No. TOTAL OUTSIDE. AR PROVDED = MZM MOTORIZED DAMPERS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A CLASS | LEAKAGE—RATED
DUCT MATERIAL LEGEND 35" DEFLECTION. DAMPER WITH A MAXIMUM LEAKAGE RATE OF 4 CFM PER S.F. AT 17 W.G.
\_ ) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMCA 500D.
SMACNA SMACNA
SYMBOL MATERIAL | LINER | PRESSURE SEAL C
CLASS CLASS
FIBER GLASS TYPE 475| 1”WG
S ?  |DOUBLE-WALLED METAL| 1-1/2" 2"WG D
SR FLEXIBLE
7777 METAL 1-1/2" 1"WG D
_ - _ _ TN NOTE: BOLT CONDENSING UNIT DUCT WIDTH 41"
3/8 X 5" LAG 1 TO METAL FRAME TO WITHSTAND WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON ASCE 7-2010 _
SCREW W/ WASHER gggg's‘ﬁ“{?s":'- 190 MPH HURRICANE FORCE UI USING A BASIC WIND SPEED EQUAL TO Ly WDE X HANGER SIZES FOR RECTANGULAR DUCTS
/ WIINDS. 190 MPH, AN IMPORTANTANCE FACTOR OF — | |(PER SMACNA FIBROUS GLASS DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS)
PITCH PAN \ ALUMINUM ALLOY a 1 D EXPOSURE O HANGER STRAP
| 4"X3/8"X2" PLATE | ROOF STAND SHALL BE W o :
Y R o \ /‘ ST SCREW MANUFACTURED BY Q‘ " 0pQa0a0aC 0202054 sD:;ET HANGER sgAziNG
. » , A A
5 /2 =/ Miawl, FL OO " l ° 4ERGLASS 32
~——— 2x4 WOOD JOIST C—CHANNEL ATTACHMENT XX N w DUCT D -
THREADED L \///I\ & N ‘\ ° b gg H'L\ETngfARGER WIDTH 1" x 22" GAGE STRAP | 4'—g
LENGTH T ~ 2" RECTANGULAR TUBING T T o
WOOD DECK UNIT HOUSING ——._ ~ ~ 061—T6 ALUMINUM P
\ - £o08L LESS THAN 48" WIDE AND " % 22" GAGE STRAP
| o A A/C_UNIT DATA LESS THAN 48" HIGH X A AP | 60"
h = 33” = 2.8’ » »
1.75"® ALUMINUM ez = g ROOF ELEVATION: 60’ WIDTH BETWEEN 28" AND 48 ” ”
"1/ s-soLT BITCH PAN | POST #6061—T6 iy WIND PRESSURE © H = 37.2 Ibb/ft  (gh) (190mph) AND GREATER THAN 16" HIGH | | X 22 GAGE STRAP| g_q»
ROOF SYSTEM =2k b | ”
» » » = e = e = 2 LESS THAN 8 WlDE AND
N 4"X3/8"X2" PLATE Moy ¢ (Fofbolts) Wy =ghxCr = 60 Ibs/tt (\ ! 16" HIGH 1" x 22" GAGE STRAP | 8'-0"
HORIZONTAL WIND FORCE - TRAPEZE_HANGER CONSTRUCTION
STEEL JOIST \ " ' P = We x h x 0 = 605 Iba/fts \ (FIELD FABRICATE)
| | ;so%ﬂ? I—BEAM) M WORKING CLLEARANCES — N TV CHANNEL SELECTION
| - | = #6057 UPLIFT WIND FORGE 22 GAUGE CHANNEL STOCK HANGER
STEEL JOIST N WIDTH OF EQUPMENT  HEIGHT ABOVE - - :
ROOF LSURFACE U= W xbxa =562 lbs/ft — = | | IF TOTAL EXTENSION [MIN. CHANNEL | MIN. CHANNEL
3/ /2" 1" % 3 LONG 20 GAGE GALVANIZED w TO oF" - | | _Ir canneL |/ NOT GREATER THAN | GAGE PROFILE
WEDGE ANCHOR_’ /-P|TCH PAN t—gEH:PLmTBR?CEEgH CORNER 37° TO 48 24 T=[(Pxh/2+Uxa/2) —wxa/2] x1/a = 378 IbF — — | | 6" 24 3" X 1.5"
4")(3/8”)(2" . A . “’Tow w »
S A - S— — s s Jommen e ] - HeH e T
| 1-3/4" | A/C UNIT. ATTACH TO 1/8” IRON Vosor = P/ Moo = 805 / 4 = 246 Ibs aar= T / Noar = 378 / 4 = 95 lbs ! A 30" 18 3 X 2"
/ g?é‘é"f SWI/I:”x%N/E”OS)Cgé\lI-V\./ANlZED USE FOUR ( 4 ) 5/16°3/4" 10 PLATED SELF DRILLING SCREWS ( PULL OUT = 250 Ibs, SHEAR = 700 Ibs ) S O EORNERS AND BEND UP R L e M
_CORREE |~BEAM N\ TYPICAL CONDENSING UNIT MOUNTING DETA|L  AIR COOLED CONDENSER LOADS 2 \ FIBERGLASS DUCTBOARD HANGER DETAIL
N.T.S
M=2/ NTS M=2/ NTS
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TYPICAL Z BAR
AND WIRE DUCT
HANGING DETAIL

NOTE:
HANG DUCTS ACCORDING

TO SMACNA STANDARDS 1/2" x 16AGAUGE GALVANIZED

1
HANGER STRAP

TYPICAL CHANNEL
AND STRAP DUCT
HANGING DETAIL

TYPICAL HANGING
STRAP AND SADDLE
HANGING DETAIL

1 DUCT HANGING METHODS DETAIL

NOTE:

SMOKE DETECTORS LOCATED WITHIN AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND LISTING.

BEND OR OTHER

OBSTRUCTION
ACCESS DOOR SUPPLY AIR
L /—SEE DETAIL. DUCT
| T
+ -
e B -
6 DUCT WIDTHS

TUBE SUPPORT HOLE ONLY FOR
' DUCTS MORE THAN 3 FEET WIDE

| AIR FLOW
§ | DUCTI WIDTH — DIRECTION§
WD SR e e
DIRECTION

INLET TUBE HOLES FACE
UPSTREAM OF AIR FLOW

RETURN TUBE SLANT CUT FACE
ORIENTED DOWNSTREAM OF AIR FLOW.
DO NOT INSERT RUBBER PLUG.

2 TYPICAL DUCT DETECTOR INSTALLATION

NOTE:

SMOKE DETECTORS LOCATED WITHIN AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND LISTING.

DUCT HOUSING AND BASE WITH
PHOTOELECTRIC DETECTOR
"SIMPLEX" #2098—-9201

"SIMPLEX" #2098-9739 SUPERVISORRY RELAY
FOR SECURITY COMPANY MONITORING.
MOUNT WITH HORN IN DEEPM BOX.

4" SQUARE SEMI-FLUSH
/ 120 VAC HORN

120 V. CONTROL

CIRCUIT TO PANEL
17 T
120/204 V. TRANSFORMER I SR — H
LOCATED IN DTECTOR
HOUSING
0O

"SIMPLEX" 32901-9551

\—1/2" CONDUIT (NUMBER OF WIRES \—PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING
ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER) TO INTERCONNECT ALL DUCT
DETECTORS SO IF ANY ONE IS
SET OFF, ALL WILL ACTIVATE

POWER [o o] ALARM

UNIT SHOTDOWN
REMOTE RESET O | norwa | © [TEsT
STATION ~ "SIMPLEX" S REMOTE TEST STATION
#2750-9003 POWER LED. ALARM INDICATOR

"SIMPLEX™ #2098-9805

NOTE:

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE

A/C SHUT DOWN WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.
COORDIBNATE EXACT LOCATION OF TEST AND RESET
SWITCHES, AND HORN, WITH THE OWNER AND/OR ARCHITECT.

1. ALL AIR HANDLING UNITS SHALL SHUT DOWN UPON ACTIVATION OF ANY DUCT DETECTOR.
2. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE #16 TFN INSULATION IN 1/2" CONDUIT.

HANGER STRAP

—~=————  3/8" BOLT (MIN.)
- BAND SAME SIZE
AS HANGER STRAP
SEE TABLE HANGER SIZES FOR ROUND DUCTS
(PER SMACNA METAL AND FLEXIBLE DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS)

~ DIAMETER | MAX SPACING| WIRE DIAMETER ROD STRAP
10" AND LESS |12 FT ONE 12 GA. 1/4" 1" X 22 GA
11"-18" 12 FT TWO 12 GA OR ONE 8 GA.[1/4” 1" X 22 GA
19"-24" 12 FT TWO 10 GA. 1/4" 1” X 22 GA
25"-36" 12 FT TWO 8 GA. 3/8" 1" X 20 GA
37"-50" 12 FT =1 TWO 3/8” [TWO 1” X 20 GA.
51"-60" 12 FT = TWO 3/8” [TWO 1” X 18 GA.
61"—84" 12 FT = TWO 3/8” [TWO 1” X 16 GA.
85"-96" 12 FT = TWO 1/2" [TWO 1-1/2" X 16 GA.

NOTES:

— STRAPS ARE GALVANIZED STEEL: RODS ARE UNCOATED OR GALVANIZED STEEL.

— WIRE IS BLACK ANNEALED, BRIGHT BASIC OR GALVANIZED STEEL. ALL ARE ALTERNATES.

— TABLES ALLOW FOR CONVENTIONAL WALL THICKNESS, AND JOINT SYSTEMS PLUS 1 LB/SQ.FT. INSULATION WEIGHT.
— IF HEAVIER DUCTS ARE TO BE INSTALLED, ADJUST HANGER SIZES TO BE WITHIN THEIR LOAD LIMITS.

M=3/ NTS — / 3\ A/C UNIT DUCT DETECTOR DETAIL 4\ METAL ROUND DUCT HANGING DETAIL
M—3 NTS M—3 NTS
11/2" MIN \_ _
i VENT CAP TOP OF
? 2 DRAINLINE SHALL BE AT LEAST CAP SHALL BE ABOVE
THE SAME SIZE AS THE NIPPLE PARAPET WALL.
© 1/2" BAND CLAW ON THE DRAIN PAN. Ve
11/2" X 22 MINIMUM VENTED CAP. ROUND DUCT 8'~0" TO VERTICAL
GUAGE BAND EYE SCREW STEEL ﬁﬁ 4y, WAL OR 2'—0" ABOVE
MOUNTING STEEL HOUSING WALL.
FLEXIBLE #12 WIRE CLEANOUT FLANG 1 1
DUCT,SEE /_
SIZE. MAX SPACING NOT TO EXCEED PITCH DOWN =
PLANS AND SCHEDULE. 5' WITH SAG NOT TO EXCEED TOWARD DRAIN TALL CONE FLAT
1/2" OVER 5' INTERVAL E’ \ 36" MIN. ROOF FLASHING
L CONNECT FLEXIBLE DUCT GAUGE | THK. [conorRARMAXIMUM FOR CONTINUATION < B.UR. )
TO COLLAR WITH 22 7 538 A =0T 62 OF PIPE AND SIZING - DRAIN PAN INSULATION (3")
GUAGE CLAMP AND FOUR 22 | 034 | 1070 | 216 SEE PLUMBING DWC'S FLOAT SWITCH WHITE_CEILING | | /_
SHEET METAL SCREWS AND 20 .040 1298 259 _— GRILLE N> UAUAUAUAUAUAS UAUAEA ﬂ/ﬂ 7
MINIMUM RADIUS EQUAL _/ SEAL WITH DUCT TAPE * ELASTIC LIMIT ASSUMED R
TO ONE DUCT DIAMETER. 30ksi; RECOMMEND MAX LOAD \ | | i
INSULATION /_ CEILING (20% OF YIELD STRENGTH). AUXILIARY DRAIN PAN \
| | METAL DECK
. 2 1. FLEX DUCT WITH EXTERNAL INSULATION AND VAPOR a6
BARRIER JACKETING TYPICAL TO "FABRIFLEX”
x 2. "INSPECTOR SERIES” SPIN DOORS NOTE: NOTES: 1. PROVIDE BACKDRAFT DAMPER W/ BIRDSCREEN I
Ig,.-s %H?JEQESACK MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR WILL COORDINATE WITH 2. FLASH & SEAL WALL AND ROOF CAP
5\ DIFFUSER DETAIL ("6 SUPPORT REQUIREMENTS FOR FLEX DUCT MECHANCAL CONTRACTOR WL COORONATE 3. PROVIDE INTERNAL ISOLATION AND SOUND INSULATION #1O TAP CON
M—3 ] NTS INSTALLATION (TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED 4. SUPPORT FAN FROM STRUCTURE
M=3/ NTS BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR) 5. UNIT MOUNTED MOTION SENSOR. RISER CLAMP
CLASS "B” DOUBLE
8 CABINET EXHAUST DETAIL WALL FLUE. (10")
7 TYPICAL CONDENSATE DRAIN TRAP DETAIL M—3/ NTS 9 GAS FLUE CAP DETAIL
M—3 / NTS
M—3 NTS

3/8"(#16) METAL SCREWS AT 18" 0.C.,

LENGTH
WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON ASCE 7-2010
USING A BASIC WIND SPEED EQUAL TO
190 MPH, AN IMPORTANTANCE FACTOR OF
1.0, AND EXPOSURE "C".

FULL DEPTH NAILER PENETRATION.
PROVIDE SPACERS AS REQUIRED TO
ACCOMMODATE ALTERNATE LOCATION

ROOF MOUNTED HVAC EQUIPMENT
AS REQUIRED TO INSURE

ROOF ELEVATION: 15

WIND PRESSURE @ H
CF = 1.21

Wy

gh x C¢ = 45.

1/4” NEOPRENE RUBBER
BASE UNIT DIMENSIONS W—D—H GASKET CONTINUOUS
53"x88.5"x40.5” S AROUND PERIMETER
U PRESSURE TREATED
A/C UNIT DATA CASTNERS. 16" 0.0 2X4 WOOD NAILER
a h = 40.5" = 3.38' ’ :
a = 88.5" = 7.38’ COUNTER FLASHING RIGID INSULATION
b = 53.0" = 4.42’ (FIELD SUPPLIED) GALVANIZED
h W = 746 Ibs 5 BASE FLASHING METAL CURB
n =8 (# of bolts) =
sour FIBER CANT STRIP
~ 1 |— T w SET IN BITUMEN
. \ 1/2"6x5" REDHEAD (TYP. OF 8)
EACH CORNER & 2 ON LONG SIDE
T S — oA L : UPLIFT DESIGN @ 170 MPH.
P R s~ 2
WIND LOAD - INSULATION J

= 37.2 Ibs/ft?(gh) (190mph)

0 Ibs/ft 2

HORIZONTAL WIND FORCE

P=W xhxa=1
w

UPLIFT WIND FORCE

U= W, x b xa= 1,467 Ibs/ft?

122 Ibs/ft*

) CONCRETE DECK

/ 10\ HVAC EQUIPMENT ROOF CURB MOUNTING DETAIL

M=3 NTS

TOTAL LOAD ON CONNECTIONS

CHECK BOLT SHEAR

Vegor = P /" Neor

= 1,122 / 8 = 140.3 Ibs

CHECK BOLT CAPACITY

T=[(Pxh/2+Uxa/2) —wxa/2] x1/a =617 IbF

Vegy = T / Naor = 617/ 8 = 77.1 Ibs

USE EIGHT ( 8 ) 3/8"x 1—1/2"METAL SCREWS ( PULL OUT = 250 Ibs, SHEAR = 700 Ibs )

I
FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR, TYP.

WITHSTAND 190 MPH WINDS.

CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY A WATER

APPLIED ROOFTOP HVAC UNIT
/ SECURE RTU TO ROOF CURB TO
OUTSIDE AIR HOOD
N
-

WITH DAMPER. i DETECTOR SWITCH TO DISCONNECT ROOFTOP
UNIT IN CASE OF WATER IN THE AUXILIARY
( FLOAT SWITCH DRAIN PAN.
v
L—

o [ |

ROOF CURB —=
| / ]
i r
T\
| METAL DECK

\— CONCRETE DECK

RETURN DUCT
~—’—JL SUPPLY DUCT J|L— BAR JOISTS
4 N1l
CONTINUE ROOF -
INSULATION &
METAL DECK NOTE: SEE DETAIL FOR
INSIDE UNIT CONNECTION DETAILS OF
CURB. ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT
\ LAY—IN ACCOUSTICAL
OR GYP. BOARD CEILING
WHERE SHOWN.
lls lc lc e
11 ROOFTOP PACKAGE UNIT DETAIL

M—3 / NTS

POINT OF CONNECTION
TO AC UNIT DRAIN.

C.0. PLUG & ]Ej[

SCH. 40 PVC
TO ROOF CEPTOR
CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE THROUGH ROOF PIPE STRAP | AC UNIT
TO CEILING MOUNTED CONDENSATE LINE. he
SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR CONDENSATE CONDENSATE =
ROUTING AND TERMINATION. SUPPORT
PROVIDE PITCH PAN FOR SEALING
PENTRATION OF ROOF DECK.
MIN. 2" AR GAP ‘ COND. PIPE SUPPORT
r MIRO INDUSTRIES, MODEL 1.5
P AN W/ PIPE STRAP & BASE
%ﬂ'—u N
MAX. 4’ BETWEEN ROOF
EACH SUPPORT TOP VIEW
SET SUPPORT IN
1/4” THICK MASTIC
12 CONDENSATE DRAIN SUPPORT DETAIL
M—3 NTS SIDE VIEW

PENING TO BE SEALED

W{ FIRE RESISTANT SILICONE
SEALANT FOAM.

BIRD SCREEN _/t

6 X 6 GOOSE NECK
FOR CHASE VENT-—
LATION.

20 GAUGE
HEET—METAL |
SIZE AS REQU’D)

REFRIGERANT LINES
FROM CONDENSING
UNITS.

REFRIGERANT SUPPORTS.

ER ]
XROOF SLAB

SEE ENLARGED
DETAIL THIS DWG.

REF. PIPE SUPPORT
MIRO INDUSTRIES, MODEL 1.5

+ +
‘ ' N.T.S
+ + N
ISO VIEW
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW

13 \ PIPING THROUGH ROOF DECK DETAIL
M=3 NTS

TURNING VANES W/S.M.
SCREW FASTENERS IN
DUCTS 8" DIA. OR LARGER

L=1/4 W

OR 4" MIN.

BUTTERFLY DAMPER WITH
EXTERNAL POSITION
INDICATOR AND OPERATOR

SET FLANGE IN PLASTIC CEMENT
SECURE TO ROOF AND CAULK
WATERTIGHT ALL AROUND

ROOF CAP DETAIL

BIRDSCREEN

\—$EE ARCH. DWG.

FOR ROOF CONSTRUCTION

SEE PLAN FOR DUCT SIZE

ELBOW
BRANCH TAKE—OFF
& DAMPER ASSY. 15
M—3 / NTS
14 TYPICAL DUCT DETAIL
M—3/ NTS
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NEW PANELBOARD SCHEDULE A REVISIONS | BY
PANEL A A LOAD DESCRIPTION POLE|TRIP| # # |TRIP|POLE LOAD DESCRIPTION e
PANEL B . c
5l A/C # #62"| 3 | 60| | 2 |20 | 2 |wWIC. COMPRESSOR #2)" |12
FACIA SIGN, B2, 5l il il 4 | ) ] 12
PEC TC-I s Bl | --- - | -5 & |20 | 2 |ICEMAKER CONDENSER ¥#12/2" I
GF1, FAUCET, B22 \ . ELECTRIC LEGEND 339 A/C #2 #62" 3 |50 7 g | | ] - I
LTI T T T === T T[T ] IAERARNAEERANRRENENZ iINNNNNNNENNRNNRENEED [T 39 — == 2 |20 | 2 |pouaH MixErR %205 |10
| . _ i _ | -
- N - SN > Hﬁ,—--a}r-' e - 5 (@) NEW QUADPLEX FLOOR OUTLET - GFI 39| - | T 2 | | | - 2
] @ | | | p@ GFl, BT () New DuPLEX OUTLET (ToP 122 surTCHED) 5 PIZZA OVEN ®2)s"| 2 |25 |13 14 120 | | |HAND DRYER #2)e" | 1o
1] ! 15 --- ——| - | B e | 2@ | 2" 17
@ HD - A4 @ HD - Ale- — DRY STORAGE (ﬁ) NEW DUPLEX OUTLET - 18" AFF. UON. TO CENTER UON. - HAND DRYER 2"
EXISTING 400A /3¢ - VERIFY HEIGHT & | PHONEBOARD #2h"| | | 20|17 I |20 | | |DouGH MIXER #12) 8
DISCONNECT WITH — @ NEW QUADPLEX OUTLET - I8" AFF. UON. TO CENTER UON. PANEL 'S #3/0 2'| 3 00| 12 20|20 | | |FooD PROCESSOR 20, | 10
WITCH FOR SUITE#| —— |
surre R SUITE — TOILET #| TOILET #2 Hl GFI, B7 m [ NEWDATA JUNCTION BOX AT 18" AFF. UON. WITH %" CONDUIT --- | -] 20 22 | 2@ | | |seLICER #12)5" 5
] - HC @ T HEC ‘% s34 @ TO ABOVE CEILING AND PULL WIRE (IN FLOOR PER PLAN). — B R 2220 | 1 |oouen reEss " >
T (MEN) (WOMEN) S W NEW TELEPHONE JUNCTION BOX AT 18" AFF. UON. WITH "
— . %" ¢ CONDUIT TO ABOVE CEILING AND PULL WIRE (IN FLOOR PER PLAN) 25 26|20 | | |DOUGH PRESS #i2)5"| 13 .
— | 27 28 | 20 | 2 |ICE CONDENSOR #2)" I
= A32 = JUNCTION BOX
7 i) LY B ROCF, WP - A, 30 @ @ 2 20| | | — ) ‘<ﬂ
B3 ROOF, WP - ROOF, WP - L $ NEW SWITCH 3| 2220 | | |wie reu #120,"| 12 g‘
A2, 4 A28, 30 B el $5, NEW DIMMER SWITCH 33 34|20 | | |wic. LiGHTS e .
- - ne
—_ SN ] WALK-IN COOLER B NEW DISCONNECT (NEMA 3R AT EXTERIOR) 55 36|20 | | |SPARE #12) 2 = E
[ T] e # " LA i
— \ i / T NEWcABLE Tv BOX WITH %" CONDUIT TO ABOVE el 58120 | | |SPARE 12,72 N o8 4L
SURFACE, WP, ©- y Q . | CEILING, WITH PULL WIRE - VERIFY HEIGHT 33 4220 | | |PARE 2" = LIJ S I~
e ] 9 ! [ T ] —~ oo
n _ 1 b 1 _ |
GF1, B32 — 48", GFI, B32 nll' S ; = g NEw TERMosTaT | | NEw pucT DETECTOR DEVICE raTED voLTAGE: ey [ eoris [ 211420 3 PHASE 4 WIRE poLes: [ 2 [ 20 [ |30 42 E 1 T
SURFACE ~ | Q o ) i O A ) = SPEAKER AT CEILING ABOVE %‘ N
- " - : RATED aMPs: [ |ioo [ |mo [ 200 [ |25 [ 400 Mount: [ | sumrace [ FLusH B
— o | = 48", GF1, BT e o < QZ o
— m m ROOF, WP, 22" B =3 o ROOE. WP i, 8" B a NOTES: 1) HEIGHTS SHOUN ARE TO CENTER OF DEVICE. ruLL NeutRAL Bus I arounD BUs [ ] o EH
] GFFI, B32 , -°F H " ’ . " - - - ’ _ _ b 4 —_
i L] - [ 7 48, arl, Al G, 822 gﬁéNA l oarD 48 B2 i &' B4 o [ ] BoLT-N TYPE B e rree reeD 16 To BE: ] BOTTOM  [] TOP @ = g g
— ROCF - Al, 3,5 [ ] - 48", GFI, B7 ROOE - A7 9 | 48" R TF A — - B e Lue oney [ ] MAN CIRCUIT BREAKER AMPS O - -
] @ TT ¢|> I: :I 48" GFL B7 / J:\ o OFFICE » 8" B4 3 All breakers must be rated to interrupt a short circuit 19C of 22,000 amps symmetrical (Series rated with main) m
[ TN N | ’ ’ - === o~ __~\ / — o
— | 5 : == g S 48", BRTS < " - P Approved Manufacturers-Scuare D" or equal. C i —
. 48", GF1, A22 Bl4 Tl |BL B 2 |
/, _ r ’ ’ q:b 48", Bl2 ~ n
1 ELECTRICAL NOTES: ﬂ K 0
m 1 1
T )t ¢|)c.-1= & 1)) All electrical work shall comply with the 2014 Florida Building Code, and the 2011 NEW PANELBOARD SCHEDULE B < 23
] LBl 26", AlD, 12 National Electrical Code with local amendments. BUS AMP BUS AMP — a 2
R 1 ] - - - 2.)  Provide typewritten panel directory to indicate panel circuiting. N LOAD DESCRIFTION POLE|TRIP| # # | TRIP |[POLE LOAD DESCRIFPTION 2B < c% < -
] // -7 [y NFN YEGETABLE PREP 3.)  Verify proper disconnect switches for A/C units. Sized per nameplate. 20 BAG-IN-BOX #1222 1 | 302 | 2 |20 | |DroP-INcoLD PAN  #12)%" |9 & ==
D . . ’ ’ =
FASCIA SIGN, =— = ¢ - 4.)  All electrical equipment exposed to the weather shall be weatherproof. i " " =< o
B23, PEC TC #I — e L _- T 0 5.)  The electrical sub-contractor shall be responsible for full coordination of this work with 2 SODA DISPENSER 12,7 ! 2| 3 4 |20 | | |DROP-IN COLD PAN #i2\ 2 < o E S
- pe o', BIS that of the general contractor and the other sub-contractors. 12 | SODA DISPENSER 12 | 20| B e |20 | | |DROP-IN COLD PAN H12n" 9 D o o
é) Zi } / | =2 | —-— 36", Alg 6.)  Provide architect with as-built drawings. 15 GFl RECEPTACLES " |20 7 & |20 | | |uc REF. (FUTURE) #2),"| B — S~ S & -
s 1 18", B3 gl o ) 7.)  Provide a guarantee against defective workmanship, materials and equipment for a 2 RECEPTACLES 2 | ol o 2 |25 | | |pIsPLAT CasE 20, 5 < E'S ﬁ E
22, B29 ,I / ‘ . K period of one year from the date of final acceptance by the owner. pm 'I - 'I 2" r:_.] 5 5 <
TO OUTLETS | R RIFY), A3, 15 (I TCHEN ! ) 8.)  All power and control wiring shall be by the electrical sub-contractor. All wiring shall be 6 |Pos. - 1G 2y | 1 | 20| 2 |20 | | |GENERAL RECEP. 12, 2 A, Kg g o
Pl . 60", BIE RIFY), BIT 1574 meee = 4g", GFl, Ble in conduit. Control wiring as directed by A/C sub-contractor. & POS. - IG B | 20|13 14 |20 | | |GENERAL RECEP. #2%"| 9 ;‘ E‘E
B3l | = -0 o - L 9.)  Electrical contractor shall be responsible for all applicable fees, taxes, and permits. & 2 ICEMAKERS #2L" || 20 | 1B & |20 | | |GFI RECEPTACLES #2n" & % 2 E E
=7 \ J \ J p 7% L 4- L l = 10.) All wiring devices shall be U.L. listed and new. . . < D <
- 7 # | #1 ©
] \ : _Q. 11.)  All conduit shall be Schedule 80 PVC where exposed to physical damage as > |P1zzA OvEN |2,/2" I 0|1 8 |22 | | |GFI RECEPTACLES I2'/2" e = g 8 A
SURFACE, WP, 5= @ required by code. EMT may be used indoors, where not subject to abuse. 5 RECEPTACLE #2Y I | 22|18 20|20 | | |FAUCETS - GFI 2" | & D an = e
GFl, B32 Il £ 48, GFl, Ble L Schedule 40 PVC may be used underground and where not exposed to physical 17) FASCIA SIGN-NOTE #|  #|2 " | 20 | 21 22 |20 | | |GENERAL RECEP. - GFI #I12\%," 3 L:Q g S £ g
— " damage per Code. " p 2NN
: 8", GFI, B22 [ . 1@ | FASCIA SIGN-NOTE #|  #[2,l | 20 | 23 24 |20 | | |CEILIN TACLES #2Y 6
I - [ 12.)  All wire shall be copper #12 and smaller shall be solid THWN. #10 and larger shall be pro—n |2" EILING RECEFTACLE = |2"
= = N ) w stranded THWN. Control wiring shall be #14 THHN. 2 FASCIA SIGNNOTE #2 #i2% | | | 20125| 126120 | | |CELING RECEPTACLES ®i2)y'| &
% N [ M 48", GFI, Blg 13.) G denotes isolated ground. 12| |FASCIA SIGN-NOTE #2 #12)," | | | 20| 27 28 |20 | | |CEILING RECEPTACLES #2)%"| |@
] J }F — = 14.) All circuit breakers shall be plug in type. Down stream circuit breakers shall be series 12 | eHOW-WINDOW #12,5" | 20 | 29 20|20 | | |GENERAL RECEPTACLES #12," 15
i (E i)( i) Neo— L &F L rated with main breaker. "
" . . . . o . . . I - 2, Hpo,"
N ‘ cLG. 4g’, GFI, Blg v 15.) Furnish service disconnects for all air-conditioning/mechanical units. Verify breaker @ SHOW-UINDOW I2'/2" l 22 | 2 32|20 | | |GFIRECEPTACLES 22 | @
i} \ 48", GFI, B22 - ! B2g 48" GFI A2 4f1 sizes with mechanical contractor required sizes. 2 SHOW-WINDOW #i2)s ! 20| 33 24|20 | | |LIGHTS - T/C #3 #1275 &
::.r ‘ ‘ SERVICE AREA i | . < 16.) W.P. denotes weatherproof. Weatherproof receptacle covers shall be equal to 38 | TWH #824" | 2 | 42| 35 36|20 | | |LIGHTS - T/C #4 #12,," 17}
STl ‘ \4 . o ' » T GE 9231-9 series. 38 S R et 3820 | | |LIGHTS - T/C #5 #2)," | 10
] ¥ 4l . 4-4 ~ 17.) Install receptacles at 18" A.F.F. to center of box unless otherwise noted. — 2 | | = 'I 2"
- &' 16 Bl 48, GFI, Bl& 18.)  All work shall be concealed unless otherwise noted. SPARE 127 ! 22 | 33 42 LIGHTS 1272 2
— T 19.) *S"denotes surface mounted outlet. , ratep voLtace: S npe [ eonde [ 211/4s0 3 PHASE 4 WIRE poLes: [ |1z [ |20 [ |20 [ +2
- 20.) All wiring shall be concealed unless otherwise noted. —
— , 21.) Burglar alarm system is not in contract. Coordinate all conduits and labeling of tenant's RatED arre: [ |ioo [ |0 200 ]222 rownr: [ ] eurrace [ FLusk % 11 #1
= data system prior to construction. FULL NEUTRAL BUS . GROUND BUS |:| 2'.)) THRU PEC & T/C #2.
— N 18" q @ @ E 22.) Switches and outlets, with covers, shall be "Standard" style. Color shall be white.
= =i — £ i t Copper plates at Kitchen shall be brushed chrome. [ ] BoLT-N TYPE Bl FouenoTvee FeeD 19 To BE: [} BoTTOM
T | 7 7 ||jo= = [ — O] 23.) Contractor shall wire thermostats. . MAIN LUG ONLY |:| MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER AMPS
N N | e, B2 e, B4 e, Be 24.)  GFI units shall have GFI feature built into unit. A broare o » ; oC of 2000 e S
| X | | | 25.) New phone board shall be %" X 24" X 36" fire retardant plywood. Top at 811" A.F.F. reakers must be rated to interrupt a short circuit o 22D amps symmetrical (Series rated with main
LI-5" || 3" L T-4" L 5-" L 5-5" Ground phone board per N.E.C. Conduit shall be 1"g. Approved Manufacturers-Square 'D" or equal - Load center
L 7 A A 26.) Low voltage wiring for phones & data is not in contract (N.1.C.).
] SERVING LINE 27.) Time clocks shall be Intermatic T100 series 40 AMP. Type 1 (110 Volt).
— ( X ( w 18", 1G, B3 18" 1G, BI3 28.) Fascia sign company shall furnish/install PEC at signs. Verify locations in field prior to construction.
— [E *-}ﬁ == |B32 29.) Coordinate all equipment electrical requirements with manufacturer prior to construction. ELECTRICAL LOAD CALCULATIONS:
. i i i " 20.) NO FIRE ALARM AT THIS PROJECT.
— — o { o 1 % 18, 1G, BI3 ) NEW PANEL 'A’ NEW PANEL 'B'
\ A/C #1 18,360 Watts Bag-In- Box 2,400 Watts
A/IC #2 14,000 Soda Dispenser - 2 @ 1,200 Watts 2,400
| — | R D i | Pizza Oven 3,120 Prep table 1,440
- DINING W.I. Cooler Compressor 2,500 POS 1,440
Z—LéIRFBABCL)E e :©:: U U [ [ Icemaker Compressor 2,300 Icemakers - 2 @ 720 Watts 1,440
’ — ANy \ / \ A 3. 2o | Icemaker Compressor 2,300 Pizza Oven Connection 600 ]
] Dough Mixer 7,000 Dedicated Receptacle 600
- 2 Hand Dryers @ 1,200 Watts 2,400 Fascia Signs - 4 @ 1,200 Watts 4,800 3
- Dough Divider 960 Show Windows - 3 @ 1,200 Watts 3,600
— Slicer 600 Drop-In Cold Pan - 3 @ 1,080 Watts 3,240 v~
— 2 Dough Presses @ 1,500 Watts 3,000 UC Refrigerator 600
] W.I. Cooler Evaporator & Lights 1,870 Display Case 1,650 n
? Phoneboard 720 General Receptacles - 32 @ 180 Watts 5,760 G
N \< N \g Panel 'B' 44,975 Power Activated Faucets 720 E I
TOTAL = 104,05 Watts Ceiling Receptacles - 3 @180 Watts 2,160 o) 0
\J \J 360 = 289 AMPS Lights - 3,300 Watts X 1.25 4,125 < 0
- N TO $ N :r{ t |B-@" AFF. - B35, 37 New Panel Shall Be 400 AMP/3¢ Tankless Water Heater 8,000 E
TOTAL = 44,975 Watts NI 1A <
N N O $, B33 360 = 125 AMPS =f=)
S : R % New Panel Shall Be 200 AMP/3g n ON - S &
Bzf (i i) (i ] [ i) (@ N i) T~ oo, B33 E — ng
N e-/ N --—& <
H 3 ;4 0 e
|
: I : : I 111 E I : | : I 1] [ e—m—m—"= > | N
22", B3I — A | - H K o T
' ] CAPPED IN SUITE #2 > ;‘ SRS
EXTERIOR O m % <
EXISTING METER CENTER 2 O
FASCIA SIGN, B25, PEC/TC-2 FASCIA SIGN, B25, PEC/ TC-2 Lon @) €2
—=—— NEW 3'%," CONDUIT o i = 0
S 0 =
POWER FPLAN 4000 a 3 O 3
®| o ®| o — NEW NEw [ 3— /e x5 v Q ONS
2 5 @ # PANEL PANEL o L g M
/4" = -@" . ° v © <Zﬂ i
— — Q.)‘
O 2O 2 L NEW FEEDERS - 4-#3/0 THUN K] % o OH
4004 EXIBTING CU§ |- #& CU GROUND IN H — NA?U
™| 2™ || = | oo 2" CoNDUIT 7 -
H 7 #2 S0 3 — % 0nE
~——EXISTING SPLICE BOX DRAWN
EXISTING FEEDERS GuwT
§ GROUND
NEW FEEDERS - 4-#6@@ MCM CU, CHECKED
§ I-¥3 CU. GROUND KUuorrALA
DATE
APRIL 21, 20l
SCALE

AS NOTED
| EXISTING 3" CONDUITS
POUWER RISER DIAGRAM co Yo

NO SCALE

SHEET

POWER RISER NOTES:
1.) Verify electrical service entrance, meter, and disconnect service prior to construction.
2.)  Conduits not associated with this project not shown.

APRIL 2|, 220l
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SHEETS




LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE REVISIONS |BY

MARK DESCRIPTION

A CREE 24 - 40L - 35K - S (2' X 4' LED troffer) with 44W LED array, 3500K lamp, UNV (44 watts).

os}

CREE 22-20L-35K-S (2' X 2' LED troffer) with 22 W LED array, 3500K lamp, UNV (22 watts).

48‘ CREE LR-6-DR1000-GU24/RC6 (6"g LED downlight) with 13 W LED array, 3500K lamp - 120 V.

|0

Pendant fixture furnished by owner. Bottom of fixture at minimum 7'-0" A.F.F. - Note #4 (50 watts maximum).

©

Pendant fixture furnished by owner. Bottom of fixture at minimum 7'-0" A.F.F. - Note #5 (50 watts maximum).

,/
1 rd - a
@ 7| J @ T\ F Lithonia TZL1N-L96-6000 LM-FST-MVOLT-35K-80CRI-WH - Mount on top of soffit - Note #6 (22 watts).
|
MS

@ I I G Lithonia ZL1N-L48-3500LM-FST-MVOLT-35K-80CRI-WH. Mount on top of soffit - Note #6 (22 watts).

|
' ' ' |
f f ; ; ] \ '\ B38, T/C #5 X Beghelli VA 4-R-SA exit sign with LED bulbs, 90 minute battery & white finish (2).

2 . ZBN :
& “ ‘ Lt
S, B34, T/C #3 \ ~ 1
\ )
| /
l /
)

/ EM Beghelli DECO 6 dual head emergency fixture with two 5.4 WATT bulbs, 90 minute battery & white finish (2).
L I I 11 0) B38, T/C #5
® 7
’ ]

7 B36, T/C #4 | jz \ &) ‘ / 17T _
|
!

I I X-EM | Beghelli APE-R-U-W-AT Exit/Emergency fixture with LED bulbs, 90 minute battery, white finish and side mount heads (2).

&

NOTES:

Substitutions shall be approved by architect and owner prior to construction.

Wire Exit and Emergency lights to general lighting circuit serving the area, ahead of switches.

Motion sensors shall shut lights off after 30 minutes of no occupancy.

Contractor shall install owner furnished light fixtures. Mount at soffit. Verify height with owner.
Contractor shall install owner furnished light fixtures. Mount from roof structure. Verify height with owner.
See Sections C, D, E/A-3.

N.L. denotes night light - bulb always on.
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(561) 682—-1909-0FF.
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(561) 682-1975-FAX.
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925 SOUTH MILITARY TRAIL, SUITE D-10
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33415

KUOPPALA & ASSOC

FLORIDA ARCHITECT #9481
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\ / B 3k
% \\ SN— - = \k;/ - = | | | | 5 (_b
v T < b7
® ® ® R
B26 A
L] “ Ny .EER
| | m \
| | L MOTION SENSOR CHART: B § B e
‘ ‘ ' MS (Wall) Sensor Switch WSD-PDT: 48" A.F.F. Z ;‘ A E
to center (line voltage) - white. E 1y
MS#1 (CLG.)  Sensor Switch CMRB-10-PDT S ¥ Hu 5
(line voltage) - white o) m Z <
i< : ) O % &
LIGHTING PLAN o, =l
—— NOTES: 2 0 =
174" = [-@ 1.)  Wall mounted units shall be at 48" A.F.F. Q E 8 5
ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE (2014 FBC): 8 @ @) <R
DRAWINGS: e % Z
Within 30 days after the date of system acceptance, record drawings of the actual & o O =
installation shall be provided by the contractor to the building owner, including: o= AN
1.)  Asingle-line diagram of the building electrical distribution system, and Z Ll - M M
2.)  Floor plans indicating the location and area served for all distribution. o) © ® 3
MANUALS:
An operating manual and maintenance manual shall be provided by the contractor to the
building owner. The manuals shall include, at a minimum, the following: DRAWN
1.)  Submittal data stating equipment rating and selected options for each GuwT
piece of equipment requiring maintenance. CHECKED
2.)  Operation manuals and maintenance manuals for each piece of KUOPPALA

equipment requiring maintenance. Required routine maintenance actions
shall be clearly identified.
3.) Names and addresses of at least one qualified service agency.

DATE
APRIL 2/, 206

SCALE
AS NOTED
VOLTAGE DROP: COMM. NO.
1.) Branch circuit conductors are sized for maximum 3% at design load. &-21
2.)  Feeder conduits are sized for maximum 2% at design load.

SHEET

LIGHTING:
1.)  General lighting levels conform to 2014 FBC Table C405.5.2 (2)

APRIL 2|, 220l
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